De La Salle/Carondelet NIKE Cross Country Invitational
Newhall Park, Concord, CA
9/17/2016
TIMING AND RESULTS BY RED CAP TIMING

Frosh/Soph-JV Girls-Unlimited 2 Mile
Individual Results

Place No. Name Yr School Time

1 1862 Emily Hora 9 Monte Vista 14:27.6
2 1042 Aesha Valia 9 Dougherty Valley 14:39.7
3 1027 Briana S. Sanchez 10 Dougherty Valley 14:41.6
4 1010 Puja Oak 9 Dougherty Valley 14:44.8
5 1341 Emma Casey 9 Las Lomas 14:51.3
6 1239 Jennevieve Walton 10 Heritage 14:57.6
7 1034 Mika Sonnleitner 12 Dougherty Valley 14:58.5
8 1878 Sumin Lim 10 Monte Vista 14:59.5
9 624 Gina Wu 9 California (san Ramo 15:02.4
10 1212 Katey Hartwig 10 Heritage 15:08.0
11 966 Sofia Cuevas 10 Dougherty Valley 15:09.7
12 1350 Taylor Davis 9 Las Lomas 15:10.5
13 1049 Ada Zhong 9 Dougherty Valley 15:16.8
14 605 Alyssa Montanez 10 California (san Ramo 15:19.5
15 1017 Polina Popova 10 Dougherty Valley 15:20.6
16 2312 Megan Ladd 9 St Francis 15:25.2
17 1044 Kelly Wong 12 Dougherty Valley 15:29.5
18 662 Ally Lee 9 Campolindo 15:30.7
19 2333 Amanda Sieverts 10 St Francis 15:33.1
20 712 Taryn Cunningham 10 Carondelet 15:36.5
21 1503 Megan Walrond 12 Liberty 15:36.7
22 554 Madeleine Murphy 12 Bishop O'dowd 15:37.0
23 330 Faith Kidd 9 Bella Vista 15:37.2
24 1025 Spurthi Rallapalli 11 Dougherty Valley 15:37.2
25 2046 Lydia Huizianga 10 Redwood (larkspur) 15:37.3
26 1936 Charlotte Wycoff 9 Monte Vista 15:42.9
27 748 Alyssa Arino 10 Clayton Valley 15:51.8
28 1032 Tanirika Singh 9 Dougherty Valley 15:53.6
29 654 Chloe Guthrie 10 Campolindo 15:55.9
30 550 Charlotte Low 11 Bishop O'dowd 15:56.4
31 764 Michelle Cryderman 9 Clayton Valley 15:58.0
32 1222 Savannah Pecknold 10 Heritage 15:59.0
33 2310 Chynna Hinrichsen 11 St Francis 16:00.3
34 969 Sahana Dhillon 9 Dougherty Valley 16:05.7
35 2330 Megan Seifert 9 St Francis 16:06.6
36 1919 Brittney Tran 10 Monte Vista 16:07.3
37 1392 Emily McCommon 10 Las Lomas 16:07.5
38 2242 Zoe Kirkland 10 San Ramon Valley 16:09.0
39 2321 Lauren Nolan 11 st Francis 16:10.4
40 360 Miranda Shearer Bella Vista 16:14.8
41 2309 Grace Harrison 9 St Francis 16:15.8
42 2053 Emily McSwain 11 Redwood (larkspur) 16:17.8
43 216 Elise Lee 9 Archbishop Mitty 16:18.7
44 1480 Skyler Ligon 11 Liberty 16:22.8
45 984 Yuvika Gupta 11 Dougherty Valley 16:24.4
46 1832 Isabella Chao 12 Monte Vista 16:25.2
47 976 Frida Garcia 9 Dougherty Valley 16:25.7
48 350 Emma Olsen 11 Bella Vista 16:27.6
49 1231 Alexandria Rickli 9 Heritage 16:29.2
50 1499 Estrella Torres 12 Liberty 16:29.4
51 1493 Eelan Rosas 12 Liberty 16:30.2
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Rachel Dentler
Natalie Dinin
Isabella Gonzalez
Annica Taylor

Samikshya Dhungana

Kyeling Ong
Kaitlyn Trilevsky
Amanda Ooi
Tanvi Thummala
Olivia Sloss
Marisa Petersen
Inna Dlugan
Catherine Zhang
Samantha Cutts
Sophia Smith
Kristen Rood
Laura Stailey
Julia Wendling
Madelynne Zenk
Erica Jurvetson
Siena Gunari
Olivia Walbeck
Allison Munden

Jacqueline Radding

Gabi Scheibley
Samantha Ross
Michelle Ericksen
Madeline Dunlay
Emily Alderman
Sara Lemelin
Olivia Hom
Alexis Grimes
Audrey Huetti
Ritika Mitra
Emma Ramirez
Sophia Zhou
Pratibha Thippa
Sabrina Zahid
Holly Meineke
Elyse Naples
Quynh Nguyen
Bridget Nix
Mikayla Flores
Zoe Pantis

Chloe Jopanda
Annie Starn
Imogen Searle
Samantha Dhanani
Sofia Brinkerhoff
Giuliana Alioto
Marissa Kaiser
Madeleine Gurich
Makenna Curran
Halena Wetch
Maren Higbee

Veronica Weinreich

Mikayla Perez
Jordan Sloate
Caitlin Ramayrat
Annie Raines

Evangeline Miller Schai

Ysabel Yu

Brynne Lynch
Haley Jones
Mariclare Newsom

10

11
10
11

10

10

10
12

11
11
12

10

11

10
12

12
10
10

11
11
11
11
10
12
12
12
11

10
10

10

10
11

10

12

10

11

10
10

11

Amador Valley
Bella Vista
Acalanes
Dougherty Valley
Dougherty Valley

California (san Ramo

Carondelet

Las Lomas
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Alyssa Clark
Genevieve Cassidy
Hannah Brecke
Nicole Haberstroh
Catherine Tate
Kayla O'Brien

Ava Garff

Ashley Tran

Chloe Geron
Hannah Hoffman
Valeria Magana
Jessie Plascencia
Kelsey Turner
Grace Thompson
Claire Ergood
Suzanne Golshanara
Victoria Jordan
Samantha Ferguson
Emma Hamilton
Olivia Devine
Gabby Bell

Audrey Kaplan
Hannah Slagle
Anika Nicolas
Van-Khanh Tran
Audrey Durham
Margaret Casale
Mia Kottgen

Anna Ralston
Monica Bindi

Roni Ayalon
Morgan Backhaus
Elena Fenoglio
Taylee Carscadden
Victoria Kramer
Eryn Lum

Emily Montes

Ruth Abranches
Siena Licausi
Maren Ryness
Nandita Raghavan
Lily Stine

Katie Ernst
Adeline Frost
Amaia Minkowski
Mariah Murphy
Dara Sufi

Zarin Kauffman
Olivia Marquez
Eileen Li
Annabelle Ju
Sasha Utter
Sierra Barnes
Isabel Newcomb
Neeracha Phanichena
Elizabeth Newton
Madison Hersh
Camille Smallwood
Katya Utter
Mackenzie Harper
Lauren Yu

Amalia Riegelhuth
Megan Fitchen
Ashley Andreacchi
Segolen Plihon

Rodriguez

Monte Vista

Monte Vista

Monte Vista

Las Lomas

Las Lomas

San Ramon Valley
California (san Ramo
Sacred Heart Prep
Acalanes

Roberto Cruz Leaders
Las Lomas

Clayton Valley
San Ramon Valley
Las Lomas
Archbishop Mitty
Sacred Heart Prep
Redwood (larkspur)
Miramonte
Carondelet

St Francis

Las Lomas

St Francis

Amador Valley
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St Francis

Las Lomas

Monte Vista
Carondelet
Campolindo
Carondelet

San Ramon Valley
Carondelet
Dougherty Valley
Dougherty Valley
Las Lomas
Carondelet
Rodriguez
Campolindo
Dougherty Valley
Las Lomas

Las Lomas
Carondelet

Sacred Heart Prep
Amador Valley

Las Lomas

San Ramon Valley
Las Lomas

Harker

Harker

St Francis
Miramonte
Archbishop Mitty
Monte Vista
Sacred Heart Prep
Monte Vista
Archbishop Mitty
St Francis
Liberty

San Ramon Valley
Campolindo

Sacred Heart Prep
Archbishop Mitty
San Ramon Valley
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18:40.3
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Olivia Stevenson
Isabel Iskander
Jeanette Andrade
Aliyah Knight

Mia Herrerias
Anvi Banga
Jacklyn Wang
Samantha Thompson
Madison Greenwood
Sarah Meineke
Julia Porterfield
Jacy Lovins
Sophia McMahon
Mae Wilday
Isabella Walters
Jordan Jackson
Kate Siegel

Clare Brennan
Anjali Gupta
Imogen McCain
Cayley O'Brien
Anna Stoutt
Alexis Rindner
Amanda Quattro
Hanna Escalante
Kim Baxter

Kiera Brook

Darla Cooper
Tahla Bahnasy
Catharine McMahon
Charlotte Hovey
Hannah Shinnerl
Deepa Marti
Mateya Rettig

Kendall Pronin-Shaffer

Adison McClun
Tracy Si

Carolina Hambleton
Ashleigh Mitchell
Addison Rickli
Tiffany Lewis
Sachi Powelson
Taya Roller
Claire Higbee
Elisa Pareenja
Grace Carlson
Michelle Perelmutor
Sophia Schmitz
Margaret Leahy
Sophia Scott
Lesly Diaz

Meagan Snyder
Maddie Campi
Linda Ibarra
Samantha Greene
Alyssa Appel
Stephanie Garcia
Lauren Gallardo
Rupal Totale
Claire Morrical
Ryley Walker
Olivia Ducharme
Miranda Schnier
Anna Orozco
Jasmine Nguyen
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Monte Vista

Las Lomas

Roberto Cruz Leaders
Bishop O'dowd
Carondelet

Harker

Campolindo

Las Lomas

Las Lomas

Monte Vista

Monte Vista

Bella Vista
Miramonte
Miramonte

Bishop O'dowd
Bella Vista

Las Lomas

San Ramon Valley
Amador Valley
Carondelet
Miramonte

San Ramon Valley
Monte Vista

San Ramon Valley
Las Lomas
Campolindo
California (san Ramo
Rodriguez

Las Lomas
Miramonte

San Ramon Valley
Archbishop Mitty
Archbishop Mitty
Carondelet

San Ramon Valley
Las Lomas
Campolindo
California (san Ramo
Bella Vista
Heritage

San Ramon Valley
Carondelet

Monte Vista
California (san Ramo
San Ramon Valley
Carondelet
Campolindo
Carondelet

Sacred Heart Prep
Archbishop Mitty
Merrill West
Acalanes

Las Lomas

Merrill West

St Francis

St Francis
Roberto Cruz Leaders
Monte Vista
Amador Valley
Sacred Heart Prep
Bella Vista

Las Lomas
Miramonte

Amador Valley
Archbishop Mitty
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19:45.
19:47.
19:50.
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19:56.
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20:07.
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20:17
20:31

20:37.
20:41.
20:41.
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21:14.
21:30.
21:39.
22:04.

22:12
22:13

22:22.
22:40.
22:58.
24:44.
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247 76 Anushka Banerjee 11 Amador Valley 28:55.1

De La Salle/Carondelet NIKE Cross Country Invitational
Newhall Park, Concord, CA
9/17/2016

Junior Varsity Boys-Top 7 2 Mile
Individual Results

Place TmPl No. Name Yr School Time

1 1 341 Hayden Low 11 Bella Vista 11:00.1
2 2 1325 Alex Tyree 12 Jesuit 11:01.3
3 3 871 Declan Flanagan 12 De La Salle 11:04.1
4 4 501 Justin Seidel 11 Bellarmine Prep 11:04.9
5 5 391 Thomas Clark 11 Bellarmine Prep 11:06.7
6 6 490 Andrew Romero 11 Bellarmine Prep 11:11.3
7 7 872 James Flanagan 11 De La Salle 11:13.5
8 8 983 Tristan Guerrero 10 Dougherty Valley 11:14.5
9 9 463 Michael Nazari 11 Bellarmine Prep 11:14.5
10 10 882 Jordan Gutierres 11 De La Salle 11:15.1
11 11 1296 Patrick Caslin 12 Jesuit 11:17.6
12 12 1328 Kyle Young 11 Jesuit 11:19.1
13 13 903 Cameron Ross 11 De La Salle 11:23.6
14 14 466 Justin Nguyen 12 Bellarmine Prep 11:24.2
15 15 1019 Soumil Prasad 11 Dougherty Valley 11:25.1
16 16 442 Daniel Leclair 11 Bellarmine Prep 11:26.4
17 17 410 Justin Folan 11 Bellarmine Prep 11:28.9
18 18 319 Kevin Gonzalez 12 Bella Vista 11:31.6
19 19 1910 Carson Sawchuk 11 Monte Vista 11:32.2
20 20 2219 Cole Edgren 10 San Ramon Valley 11:32.7
21 21 913 Cooper Tomkovicz 11 De La Salle 11:37.4
22 22 294 Gabriel Alderman 11 Bella Vista 11:38.5
23 23 894 Nohl Patterson 11 De La Salle 11:39.1
24 24 685 Timothy Sams 11 Campolindo 11:39.5
25 25 318 David Gonzalez 12 Bella Vista 11:40.1
26 26 1880 Danny Maguire 11 Monte Vista 11:43.5
27 27 862 Rohan Castelino 12 De La Salle 11:44.6
28 28 1851 Samuel George 11 Monte Vista 11:45.0
29 29 958 Matthew Braga 11 Dougherty Valley 11:45.1
30 2038 Jason Feiber 12 Redwood (larkspur) 11:46.3
31 30 2280 Grant Stone 12 San Ramon Valley 11:50.0
32 31 336 Justin Lack 11 Bella Vista 11:50.3
33 32 1912 Elijah Sheppard 11 Monte Vista 11:51.2
34 33 2442 Kaden McKay 9 Woodcreek 11:52.0
35 34 2207 Evan Cerda 12 San Ramon Valley 11:52.5
36 35 1827 Jackson Broaddus 11 Monte Vista 11:52.7
37 36 2441 Alex Ly 12 Woodcreek 11:53.3
38 1962 Colton Ronshausen 10 Petaluma 11:53.9
39 37 1290 Cole Baer 11 Jesuit 11:53.9
40 38 225 Shane Mitbo 12 Archbishop Mitty 11:53.9
41 39 1234 Zak Rubio 11 Heritage 11:54.5
42 40 84 Matthew Duret 11 Amador Valley 11:55.8
43 41 1746 Michael Basilli 12 Miramonte 11:58.6
44 42 986 Peter Hay 11 Dougherty Valley 11:58.7
45 1961 Michael Pichardo 10 Petaluma 12:01.2
46 43 2445 Kole Mendez 9 Woodcreek 12:02.5
47 44 2455 Tony Zortman 11 Woodcreek 12:02.7
48 45 342 Joseph Lowenstein 11 Bella Vista 12:02.8
49 46 249 Leo Tong 11 Archbishop Mitty 12:04.7
50 1944 Hayden Dennis 11 Petaluma 12:04.9
51 47 972 Aaron Du 11 Dougherty Valley 12:04.9
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191
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143
1764
793
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2193
1213
830
1102
1427
760
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1079
1681
770
1430
758
1081
1218
1342
2415
1543
1713
1969
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663
1477
1394
53

Peter Connors
Cameron Reyes
Akhil Jakatdar
Liam Carmody
Charles Pyle
Austin Lucero
Chris Hatch
Akrum Abdelmagid
Dallin Stewart
Alejandro Barros
Anthony Flores
Sebastian Garate
Seran Gemechu
Nate Curran

Ryan Huang
Cooper Willson
Josh Coyne
Matthew Deagen
Jake Whinnery
Tim Brannan
Joseph Martin
Matthew Lopresti
Nick Wolford
Owen Hering
Alex Linney
Alex Glenn

Dylan Coffman
Collin Lunn
Casey Chambers
Matthew Durel
Tyler Dumond
Derek He

Adrian Mendez
Trevor Loria
Braeden Camarota
Jack Bartozsek
Lucas Clark
Erik Wong

Will Fehrnstrom
Eric Perez

Chris Carter
Grant Arkin
Skylar Henry
Juan Hernandez
Tyler Lopez

Ted Saenger
Colin Cook

Zack Henry

Luke Bell

Edwin Chau

Alex Garcia
Siddharth Sandhu
Bryden Connel

Maxime Berenshteyn

Nathan McCauley
Connor Choy
Michael Schraml
Alexander Cushing

Giancarlo Villalvazo Ma

Nathan Turner
David Ambriz
Max Lee

Tanner Kephart
Gavin Miller
Brian Ohleyer
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Harker

California (san Ramo

Los Altos

Bishop O'dowd
Archbishop Mitty
Amador Valley
Bella Vista
Dougherty Valley

San Ramon Valley
Heritage

Jesuit
Archbishop Mitty

Willow Glen
Monte Vista
Los Altos

California (san Ramo

Clayton Valley
Amador Valley
Monte Vista
Jesuit

San Ramon Valley
Campolindo
Campolindo

Redwood (larkspur)

Miramonte

Amador Valley
Willow Glen
Amador Valley
Campolindo
Woodcreek
Liberty
Campolindo
Willow Glen
Clayton Valley
Archbishop Mitty
Willow Glen
Willow Glen
Amador Valley
Miramonte
Clayton Valley
Los Altos

San Ramon Valley
Heritage

Concord

Foothill (pleasanton

Las Lomas
Clayton Valley
Heritage

Foothill (pleasanton

Mills

Clayton Valley
Las Lomas
Clayton Valley

Foothill (pleasanton

Heritage
Las Lomas
Willow Glen
Los Altos
Mills
Petaluma
Heritage
Campolindo
Liberty
Las Lomas
Acalanes
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12:05.
12:06.
12:08.
12:08.
12:08.
12:009.
12:10.
12:10.
12:11.
12:12.

12:15
12:17
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12:22.
12:23.
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12:25
12:26

12:27.
12:28.
12:29.
12:30.
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12:34.
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12:45.
12:46.
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12:51.
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12:54.
12:55.
12:56.
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12:57.
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12:58.
12:58.

12:59
13:01

13:01.
13:02.
13:03.
13:04.
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1263
1405
1134
1336
54
59
2103
180
571
2013
1112
1365
649
2041
568
1211
1485
169
71
1813
1980
1138
1714
792
822
1548
2425
1494
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618
1695
176
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149
1159
1193
1246
1639
190
1781
1627
929
598
821
1688
1709
1990
827
818
1074
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837
1160
1158
1476
13
922
1973
2127
1315
845
1068
917
173
1140

David Bejines
Anthony O'Dea
Leland Zhang
Thomas Baker
Cameron Otterson
Riley Smith
David Flores
Tushar Agashe
Derrick Wang
Ivan Rizo

Andy Peng
Creighton Hare
William Gipson
Eric Goltz
Zachary Thompson
Nolan Grubaugh
Caleb McDonough
Michael Ramos
Nicolas Wilson
Sebastian Varela
Jerimiah Cecilio
Edgar Becerra
Kevin Xu

Bryce Pamer
Victor Davila
George Fisher
Alexis Villalpondo
Robinpreet Singh
Noah Elomari
Amir Udler
Brendan Lee

Feyd Stribling
James McCulloch
Elijah Arcebal
Nick Raymundo
Andrew Rule
Michael Huynh
Kyle Earle

Sheel Bhardwaj
Kevin Kim
Gautam Banuru
Lorenzo Horde
Hugh Klassen
Pablo Coronel
Hobie James Gementera
Ryan Sun

Daemien Hemmick
Christian Gomez
Conner Burr
Jae-An Wang
Justin Tavassolikhah
Tan Ramos
Payerchin Riley
Jose Caballero III
Lyzel Henriquez
Andrew Federas
Joshua Duong
Julio Alvarado
Peter Bird

Edwin Perez

Luis Torres

Karl Mikael Sierte
Kyle Corpuz
Junel Sanchez
Alexander Brajas

11
10
11
10
11
12
11
10
12
12
11
11
12

11
11
11
11
12
11
11
12
12
11
11
11
12
12
11
11
12
10
10
12
11
12
11
12
11
11
12
11
12
12
12
11

11
11
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12

James Lick

Las Lomas
Foothill (pleasanton
Las Lomas
Acalanes

Acalanes
Rodriguez
Archbishop Mitty
Bishop O'dowd
Pittsburg
Foothill (pleasanton
Las Lomas
Campolindo
Redwood (larkspur)
Bishop O'dowd
Heritage

Liberty

American Canyon
Acalanes
Miramonte
Pittsburg

Freedom

Mills

Clayton Valley
Concord

Los Altos

Willow Glen
Liberty

Rodriguez
California (san Ramo
Mills

American Canyon
Redwood (larkspur)
American Canyon
Freedom

Harker
Independence
Merrill West
Archbishop Mitty
Miramonte

Merrill West

Deer Valley
California (san Ramo
Concord

Mills

Mills

Pittsburg

Concord

Concord

El Cerrito

El Cerrito
Concord

Freedom

Freedom

Liberty

Acalanes

Deer Valley
Pittsburg

Sacred Heart Prep
Jesuit

Concord

El Cerrito

Deer Valley
American Canyon
Freedom

13:08.
13:08.
13:11.
13:12.
13:13.
13:13.
13:15.
13:16.
13:16.
13:17.
13:18.

13:19
13:19

13:19.
13:22.
13:23.
13:31.
13:36.
13:36.
13:37.
13:38.
13:39.
13:40.

13:42
13:44

13:48.
13:48.
13:52.
13:53.
13:58.
14:01.
14:04.
14:06.
14:12.
14:13.

14:16
14:17

14:17.
14:18.
14:36.
14:39.
14:44.
14:44.
14:48.
14:49.
14:58.
15:01.

15:02
15:09

15:10.
15:13.
15:16.
15:22.
15:28.
15:39.
15:42.
15:51.
15:55.
15:59.

16:01
16:15

16:17.
16:17.
16:33.
16:33.
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182 148 2010 Tyrese Patterson 12 Pittsburg
183 1173 Steven Cao 12 Harker
184 149 42 Bryan Lam 11 Acalanes
185 150 1995 Josua Juarez 10 Pittsburg
186 1059 william Liang 11 E1 Cerrito
187 1261 Joseph Allen 9 James Lick
De La Salle/Carondelet NIKE Cross Country Invitational
Newhall Park, Concord, CA
9/17/2016

Junior Varsity Boys-Top 7

Team Results and Scores
1. 38 Bellarmine Prep (11:12.4
1 4 501 Justin Seidel 11 11:04.9
2 5 391 Thomas Clark 11 11:06.7
3 6 490 Andrew Romero 11 11:11.3
4 9 463 Michael Nazari 11 11:14.5
5 14 466 Justin Nguyen 12 11:24.2
6 ( 16) 442 Daniel Leclair 11 11:26.4
7 (17) 410 Justin Folan 11 11:28.9
2. 54 De La Salle (11:18.8
1 3 871 Declan Flanagan 12 11:04.1
2 7 872 James Flanagan 11 11:13.5
3 10 882 Jordan Gutierres 11 11:15.1
4 13 903 Cameron Ross 11 11:23.6
5 21 913 Cooper Tomkovicz 11 11:37.4
6 ( 23) 894 Nohl Patterson 11 11:39.1
7 ( 27) 862 Rohan Castelino 12 11:44.6
3. 97 Bella Vista (11:32.2
1 1 341 Hayden Low 11 11:00.1
2 18 319 Kevin Gonzalez 12 11:31.6
3 22 294 Gabriel Alderman 11 11:38.5
4 25 318 David Gonzalez 12 11:40.1
5 31 336 Justin Lack 11 11:50.3
6 ( 45) 342 Joseph Lowenstein 11 12:02.8
7 ( 51) 324 Chris Hatch 11 12:09.6
4. 117 Jesuit (11:32.9
1 2 1325 Alex Tyree 12 11:01.3
2 11 1296 Patrick Caslin 12 11:17.6
3 12 1328 Kyle Young 11 11:19.1
4 37 1290 Cole Baer 11 11:53.9
5 55 1300 Anthony Flores 12 12:12.4
6 ( 63) 1293 Tim Brannan 12 12:24.1
7 (145) 1315 Edwin Perez 12 16:01.4
5. 140 Monte Vista (11:45.0
1 19 1910 Carson Sawchuk 11 11:32.2
2 26 1880 Danny Maguire 11 11:43.5
3 28 1851 Samuel George 11 11:45.0
4 32 1912 Elijah Sheppard 11 11:51.2
5 35 1827 Jackson Broaddus 11 11:52.7
6 ( 58) 1838 Nate Curran 12 12:18.7
7 ( 62) 1929 Jake Whinnery 11 12:23.8

16:34.
17:04.
17:04.
17:28.
20:14.
26:00.

56:01.6 0:19.3)

56:33.7 0:33.3)

57:40.6 0:50.2)

57:44.3 1:11.1)

58:44.6 0:20.5)

5
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6. 141 Dougherty Valley (11:41.7

1 8 983 Tristan Guerrero 10 11:
2 15 1019 Soumil Prasad 11 11
3 29 958 Matthew Braga 11 11
4 42 986 Peter Hay 11 11
5 47 972 Aaron Du 11 12:
6 ( 52) 951 Akrum Abdelmagid 10 12:
7. 201 San Ramon Valley (11:58.1

1 20 2219 Cole Edgren 10 11
2 30 2280 Grant Stone 12 11
3 34 2207 Evan Cerda 12 11
4 53 2279 Dallin Stewart 11 12
5 64 2254 Joseph Martin 12 12
6 ( 84) 2193 Grant Arkin 11 12
8. 228 Woodcreek (12:04.6

1 33 2442 Kaden McKay 9 11
2 36 2441 Alex Ly 12 11
3 43 2445 Kole Mendez 9 12
4 44 2455 Tony Zortman 11 12
5 72 2434 Matthew Durel 12 12
9. 266 Archbishop Mitty (12:12.2

1 38 225 Shane Mitbo 12 11
2 46 249 Leo Tong 11 12:
3 49 239 Charles Pyle 12 12:
4 56 204 Sebastian Garate 11 12:
5 77 191 Braeden Camarota 11 12
6 (112) 180 Tushar Agashe 10 13:
7 (131) 190 Sheel Bhardwaj 11 14
10. 289 Amador Valley (12:16.8

1 40 84 Matthew Duret 11 11
2 50 108 Austin Lucero 11 12:
3 61 82 Matthew Deagen 12 12
4 68 91 Alex Glenn 12 12
5 70 109 Collin Lunn 12 12
6 ( 80) 143 Erik Wong 11 12
11. 300 Campolindo (12:18.8

1 24 685 Timothy Sams 11 11
2 65 667 Matthew Lopresti 12 12
3 66 699 Nick Wolford 12 12
4 71 637 Casey Chambers 11 12
5 74 656 Derek He 11 12
6 (103) 663 Max Lee 12 13:
7 (116) 649 William Gipson 12 13:
12. 358 Willow Glen (12:32.5

1 57 2384 Seran Gemechu 11 12:
2 69 2369 Dylan Coffman 12 12
3 75 2399 Adrian Mendez 12 12
4 78 2357 Jack Bartozsek 10 12
5 79 2368 Lucas Clark 9 12
6 ( 99) 2415 Michael Schraml 10 12
7 (127) 2425 Alexis Villalpondo 12 13

58:28.3 0:50.4)

14.5
:25.1
:45.1
:58.7
04.9
10.5

59:50.1 0:51.5)

32.7
:50.0
:52.5
:10.7
:24.2
:45.0

60:22.9 0:40.4)

:52.0
:53.3
02.5
02.7
:32.4

61:00.7 0:44.4)

:53.9
04.7
08.2
15.6
:38.3
16.0
:18.0

61:23.9 0:33.5)

:55.8
08.6
:23.2
:27.0
:29.3
:41.6

61:33.8 0:55.9)

39.5
:24.2
:24.3
:30.4
:35.4
01.6
19.1

62:42.3 0:23.2)

17.4
28.6
35.9
:39.8
:40.6
:57.3
:48.8



13 365 Heritage (12:31.8 62:38.7 1:02.3)
1 39 1234 Zak Rubio 11 11:54.5
2 54 1204 Alejandro Barros 9 12:11.9
3 85 1213 Skylar Henry 11 12:46.0
4 90 1214 Zack Henry 11 12:49.5
5 97 1218 Nathan McCauley 12 12:56.8
6 (102) 1200 David Ambriz 11 13:01.1
7 (117) 1211 Nolan Grubaugh 11 13:23.8
14 400 Clayton Valley (12:40.5 63:22.4 0:29.2)
1 60 763 Josh Coyne 11 12:22.6
2 76 783 Trevor Loria 12 12:36.0
3 82 793 Eric Perez 11 12:43.2
4 89 760 Colin Cook 11 12:48.8
5 93 770 Alex Garcia 11 12:51.8
6 ( 95) 758 Bryden Connel 12 12:55.3
7 (124) 792 Bryce Pamer 11 13:42.1
15 416 Los Altos (12:47.1 63:55.3 1:42.3)
1 48 1540 Akhil Jakatdar 11 12:06.2
2 59 1557 Ryan Huang 11 12:19.3
3 83 1534 Chris Carter 12 12:43.3
4 100 1543 Alexander Cushing 11 12:58.0
5 126 1548 George Fisher 11 13:48.5
16 441 Miramonte (13:04.4 65:21.7 2:37.7)
1 41 1746 Michael Basilli 12 11:58.6
2 67 1785 Alex Linney 12 12:26.3
3 81 1764 Will Fehrnstrom 12 12:43.0
4 120 1813 Sebastian Varela 11 13:37.5
5 132 1781 Kevin Kim 11 14:36.3
17 492 Las Lomas (12:58.4 64:51.8 0:20.8)
1 88 1427 Ted Saenger 9 12:48.1
2 94 1430 Siddharth Sandhu 9 12:54.2
3 98 1342 Connor Choy 9 12:57.0
4 105 1394 Gavin Miller 10 13:03.6
5 107 1405 Anthony O'Dea 10 13:08.9
6 (109) 1336 Thomas Baker 10 13:12.4
7 (115) 1365 Creighton Hare 11 13:19.0
18 496 Foothill (pleasanton) (13:00.8 65:03.9 0:30.8)
1 87 1102 Tyler Lopez 11 12:47.6
2 91 1079 Luke Bell 11 12:50.7
3 96 1081 Maxime Berenshteyn 11 12:56.0
4 108 1134 Leland Zhang 11 13:11.2
5 114 1112 Andy Peng 11 13:18.4
19 565 Liberty (13:44.0 68:39.8 3:05.3)
1 73 1469 Tyler Dumond 11 12:34.6
2 104 1477 Tanner Kephart 12 13:02.0
3 118 1485 Caleb McDonough 11 13:31.0
4 128 1494 Robinpreet Singh 12 13:52.3
5 142 1476 Lyzel Henriquez 11 15:39.9
579 Mills (13:40.2 68:20.6 1:58.6)

||
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1 92 1681 Edwin Chau 12 12:51.2
2 101 1713 Giancarlo Villalvazo Mar 11 12:58.3
3 123 1714 Kevin Xu 12 13:40.2
4 129 1695 Brendan Lee 12 14:01.1
5 134 1688 Hobie James Gementera 12 14:49.8
6 (135) 1709 Ryan Sun 11 14:58.3
21. 589 Acalanes (13:46.3 68:51.1 2:37.8)
1 106 53 Brian Ohleyer 11 13:04.8
2 110 54 Cameron Otterson 11 13:13.2
3 111 59 Riley Smith 12 13:13.6
4 119 71 Nicolas Wilson 12 13:36.9
5 143 13 Andrew Federas 11 15:42.6
6 (149) 42 Bryan Lam 11 17:04.3
22. 619 Concord (14:18.5 71:32.3 2:22.5)
1 86 830 Juan Hernandez 11 12:46.9
2 125 822 Victor Davila 11 13:44.6
3 133 821 Pablo Coronel 12 14:48.7
4 137 827 Christian Gomez 11 15:02.7
5 138 818 Conner Burr 11 15:09.4
6 (139) 837 Ian Ramos 11 15:16.2
7 (146) 845 Luis Torres 12 16:15.4
23. 662 Pittsburg (14:53.3 74:26.3 3:16.9)
1 113 2013 Ivan Rizo 12 13:17.6
2 121 1980 Jerimiah Cecilio 11 13:38.0
3 136 1990 Daemien Hemmick 9 15:01.2
4 144 1973 Julio Alvarado 12 15:55.0
5 148 2010 Tyrese Patterson 12 16:34.5
6 (150) 1995 Josua Juarez 10 17:28.7
24. 680 Freedom (15:03.5 75:17.5 2:54.2)
1 122 1138 Edgar Becerra 12 13:39.6
2 130 1159 Nick Raymundo 11 14:13.2
3 140 1160 Payerchin Riley 11 15:22.7
4 141 1158 Jose Caballero III 11 15:28.2
5 147 1140 Alexander Brajas 12 16:33.8
De La Salle/Carondelet NIKE Cross Country Invitational
Newhall Park, Concord, CA
9/17/2016
Varsity Girls 3 Mile
Individual Results
Place TmPl No. Name Yr School Time
1 1 2304 Isabella Fauria 9 St Francis 17:38.0
2 2 1777 Cassidy Haskell 10 Miramonte 17:44.5
3 3 850 Sofia Castiglioni 12 Davis 17:54.2
4 4 2148 Natalie Novitsky 12 Sacred Heart Prep 18:00.8
5 5 1460 Kai Bohannon 12 Liberty 18:03.5
6 6 2340 Sydney Vandegrift 11 St Francis 18:06.2
7 7 2058 Glennis Murphy 12 Redwood (larkspur) 18:11.8
8 8 855 0Olivia O'Keeffe 11 Davis 18:17.6
9 9 638 Isabella Chao 11 Campolindo 18:20.8



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69
70
71
72

683
346
2433
852
851
1835
2285
2259
1614
572
854
853
2284
1605
2302
78
1522
1760
2071
1519
1930
1484
1686
1833
1865
2334
1830
2268
515
1610
715
981
2040
2439
221
2452
856
606
133
791
1513
1596
2351
2315
2437
2311
1871
2162
1066
742
195
535
1075
1507
1510
1516
1509
1209
2443
1279
1472
1821
1210
86
1511

Hannah Ruane
Cessair McKinney
Angela Dipentino
Sophia Lodigiani
Abigail Fisk
Meredith Corda
Kate Tavella
Amanda Olla

Quinn Hagerman
Emma Wawrzynek
Charlotte Mitchell
Aniela Mitchell
Emma Tavella
Annika Paylor
Sophie Debenedetti
Kaitlin Cartwright
Olivia Velasco
Rosie Cruz
Gillian Wagner
Delaney Sanacore
Alex Wilson
Madison MacPherson
Sarah Gayer
Audrey Coney
Sidney Isom

Haley Silva
Lauren Cervantes
Sierra Ransweiler
Jourdan Amen
Ciara Colon
Kelsey Dempsey
Aushmitha Grewal
Annie Fogarty
Lisa Irvine

Abby Mangilog
Claire Tami

Sage Taylor

Kayla Neumann
Isabelle Smedley
Kelly Osterkamp
Bronsyn Ledgard
Caitlin Huang
Stacy Alejo

Allie Lourim
Anitha Graves
Emma Hollenbach
Catherine Kiser
Kayla Clayton
Cailyn Sakurai
Clare Schumann
Dimitra Constantin
Linnea Gullikson
Tamika Whitenack
Nicole Bliss
Amber Demarco
Amanda Muniz
Sophia Craig
Skylar Duignan
Annika Mellquist
Arlet Miranda
Julia Gonzalez
Olivia Bame

Cori Flores
Juliette Fletcher
Sarah Enyart

11
12
12
10
12
12
10
11
10
12
10
10
10

10
11

11
11
11
11
12
11
10

10

12
11
11
10
12

12
11
11
11
10
11
11
11
11
12
11

12
12
12
11
10
12
12
12
10
10
11
12
11
10
11
11
10
11
12

Campolindo

Bella Vista
Woodcreek

Davis

Davis

Monte Vista

San Ramon Valley
San Ramon Valley
Merced

Bishop O'dowd
Davis

Davis

San Ramon Valley
Los Gatos

St Francis
Amador Valley
Los Alamitos
Miramonte
Redwood (larkspur)
Los Alamitos
Monte Vista
Liberty

Mills

Monte Vista
Monte Vista

St Francis

Monte Vista

San Ramon Valley
Bishop O'dowd
Merced
Carondelet
Dougherty Valley
Redwood (larkspur)
Woodcreek
Archbishop Mitty
Woodcreek

Davis

California (san Ramo

Amador Valley
Clayton Valley
Los Alamitos
Los Gatos
Willow Glen
St Francis
Woodcreek

St Francis
Monte Vista
Salinas

El Cerrito
Carondelet
Archbishop Mitty
Bishop O'dowd
E1l Cerrito
Los Alamitos
Los Alamitos
Los Alamitos
Los Alamitos
Heritage
Woodcreek
James Lick
Liberty

Monte Vista
Heritage
Amador Valley
Los Alamitos

18:22.
18:25.
18:25.
18:26.
18:26.
18:28.
18:28.
18:29.
18:36.
18:37.
18:49.

18:53
18:54

18:56.
18:58.
18:58.
19:01.
19:02.
19:03.
19:03.
19:009.
19:12.
19:18.

19:19
19:20

19:20.
19:24.
19:26.
19:31.
19:33.
19:34.
19:39.
19:40.
19:43.
19:43.

19:45
19:46

19:48.
19:51.
19:51.
19:52.
19:52.
19:52.
19:56.
19:57.
19:58.
19:59.

20:01
20:04

20:06.
20:07.
20:08.
20:10.
20:13.
20:13.
20:14.
20:15.
20:16.
20:21.

20:23
20:23

20:25.
20:26.
20:26.
20:27.
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75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

73
74
75
76
77
78
79

80
81
82
83
84

85

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

2066
518
1232
371
2432
1582
1065
1954
1556
657
1415
1428
104
1508
326
1156
1055
179
1343
647
103
2054

1237
1682
345
750
1769
759
807
736
569
1461
627
1593
1518
1233
2164
682
1012
1595
2154
338
1458
740
315
146
727
1598
85
1101
831
706
1650
562
1756
1030
210
252
1441
623
2211
579
2367
799

Lauren Steele
Isabella Brusco
Abigail Rickli
Alexis Wallace
Laura Bohannon
Annli Tico

Grace Rusin
Sophie Hospodar
Anya Gupta
Savannah Hilton
Sydney Polich
Katie Saenger
Becky Laurence
Aspynn Carr

Sara Holm
Raylene Moreno
Helen Gilbert-Snyder
Sarah Abbott
Sophia Ciotola
Jessie Foxworthy
Surabhi Kumar
Sophia McWhorter
Imani Boggan

Madeline Vanderheid Nye

Tessa Chen
Brittney McCown
Cassie Bizicki
Emily Freel
Serena Connel
Sarah Verderame
Liza Richards
Jeneva Toolajian
Makena Bohannon
Lauren Zorovic
Anna Christjansen
Malia Rivers
Avery Rickli
Nicole Gorczyca
Kira Riegelhuth
Tarra O'Malley
Maia Draca

Emma Baucom
Macey Lange
Brittany Bennett
Heather Scheibley
Alyssa Egbert
Christjana Zuniga
Laura McFarland
Lena Krockenberger
Shayne Estill
Jasmine Loo
Hannah Jenevein
Mackenzie Biles
Kiera Hupman
Kaelyn Shirley
Iris Chow

Hannah Seastres
Jasmine Ho

Kayla Vokt
Courtney Sutherland
Madison Wilson
Grace Coleman
Justine Aynesworth
Emma Clark
Natalie Ruzicka

10

11
12
12
12
12
10
11
12
12
10
12
12
11
12
12
11
11
10
11
12
12
10
11
11
12

12
11
10
10

11
12

10
10
11
11
10
12
12
12
12
11
12
11
12
11
10
11
11
12
12
12
11
12
11

11
12

Redwood (larkspur)
Bishop O'dowd
Heritage

Bella Vista
Woodcreek

Los Altos

El Cerrito
Petaluma

Los Altos
Campolindo

Las Lomas

Las Lomas

Amador Valley
Los Alamitos
Bella Vista
Freedom

El Cerrito
Archbishop Mitty
Las Lomas
Campolindo
Amador Valley
Redwood (larkspur)
Acalanes
Heritage

Mills

Bella Vista
Clayton Valley
Miramonte
Clayton Valley
Clayton Valley
Carondelet
Bishop O'dowd
Liberty
California (san Ramo
Los Gatos

Los Alamitos
Heritage

Salinas
Campolindo
Dougherty Valley
Los Gatos
Salinas

Bella Vista
Liberty
Carondelet

Bella Vista
Amador Valley
Carondelet

Los Gatos

Amador Valley
Foothill (pleasanton
Concord
Carondelet
Merrill West
Bishop O'dowd
Miramonte
Dougherty Valley
Archbishop Mitty
Archbishop Mitty
Las Lomas
California (san Ramo
San Ramon Valley
California (san Ramo
Willow Glen
Clayton Valley

20:28.
20:29.
20:30.
20:30.
20:31.
20:31.
20:32.
20:32.
20:33.
20:35.
20:36.

20:37
20:39

20:43.
20:45.
20:45.
20:46.
20:49.
20:49.
20:50.
20:50.
20:52.
20:53.

20:53
20:55

20:55.
20:56.
20:56.
20:58.
21:01.
21:02.
21:05.
21:10.
21:11.
21:12.

21:13
21:16

21:16.
21:18.
21:18.
21:19.
21:20.
21:22.
21:23.
21:24.
21:26.
21:27.

21:27
21:28

21:29.
21:30.
21:30.
21:33.
21:35.
21:36.
21:38.
21:39.
21:43.
21:44.

21:45
21:49

21:49.
21:49.
21:50.
21:52.
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140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204

133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

148
149
150
151

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

169
170
171
172
173

174
175
176
177
178

179
180
181
182
183

184
185
186
187
188
189
190

609
602
1592
1720
1057
38
34
2292
721
205
1552
774
789
1696
592
155
1473
1620
1579
2151
1149
648
2048
1812
1578
1224
1794
2131
1487
1091
1564
519
1437
1023
2180
2126
2429
1690
2416
1125
1385
2170
980
1563
63
170
1652
1666
939
639
2424
1095
1398
2019
828
1742
848
2118
1607
1202
947
835
946
2016
61

Olivia Ng

Mia Marsh

Caroline Brossart
Grace Chang

Barbara Larronda-Sota
Annie Klopstock
Caroline Kelly

Mia Yancich

Sofia Green

Niamh Gilmore

Katia Gibson

Jessica Hevener
Jessica Ogu

Nicole Leon

Miriam Gonzalez

Tesia Deleon

Jesse Hardman
Kaitlynn Perez
Jasmine Shen

Brooke Whitcomb
Nicole Kwasny
Elizabeth Garcia

Neva Legallet

Rose Tuttle

Sreoshi Sarkar

Amber Pedersen

Leila Minowada

Sophie Duncanson
Kayla Pakulski

Haven Decker

Helen Lauterbach
Natalia Brusco

Elise Stankus

Haley Raizes

Ashley Rangel

Keemya Bashiri

Margot Wilkinson
Ashley He

Amber Seay

Samantha Symons
Madeline Mahoney
Savannah Longoria
Ananya Goyal
Katie Klein
Samantha Swan
Isabelle Ramos
Hannah James
Jenna Nguyen
Kairo O'Conner
Claire Cimino
Alondra Vasquez
Ella Jacobson
Claire Muldoon
Celeste Soliz
Alyssa Granados
Anna Weins
Natalie Vallett
Gina Stevens
Isabella Sanzi
Cydnie Atkinson
Bezawit Tesfaye
Haley Meyer
Elijah Su
Lizbeth Rosales
Anna Mary Starr

Benite

12
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
12
10

10

12
12

11
11
11
11
10
12

12
12
10

12
12
12
12
11
10
11
10
11

12
12
11
12

10
11
11
12
12
12
11
11
12
10
12

10
12
11
11
10
10
11
11

California (san Ramo 21:54.0

California (san Ramo
Los Gatos
Milpitas

El Cerrito
Acalanes

Acalanes

San Ramon Valley
Carondelet
Archbishop Mitty
Los Altos

Clayton Valley
Clayton Valley
Mills

California (san Ramo
American Canyon
Liberty

Merced

Los Altos

Sacred Heart Prep
Freedom
Campolindo
Redwood (larkspur)
Miramonte

Los Altos
Heritage
Miramonte

Sacred Heart Prep
Liberty

Foothill (pleasanton
Los Altos

Bishop O'dowd

Las Lomas
Dougherty Valley
Salinas

Sacred Heart Prep
Willow Glen

Mills

Willow Glen
Foothill (pleasanton
Las Lomas

Salinas

Dougherty Valley
Los Altos
Acalanes

American Canyon
Merrill West
Merrill West

Deer Valley
Campolindo

Willow Glen
Foothill (pleasanton
Las Lomas
Pittsburg

Concord

Milpitas

Concord

Rodriguez

Los Gatos
Heritage

Deer Valley
Concord

Deer Valley
Pittsburg
Acalanes

21:54.
21:54.
22:00.
22:00.
22:01.
22:01.
22:01.
22:01.
22:06.
22:009.

22:10
22:12

22:12.
22:12.
22:14.
22:14.
22:16.
22:18.
22:18.
22:21.
22:21.
22:23.

22:25
22:27

22:31.
22:34.
22:34.
22:36.
22:37.
22:37.
22:37.
22:38.
22:39.
22:41.

22:44
22:46

22:46.
22:47.
22:49.
22:49.
22:50.
22:55.
23:00.
23:01.
23:04.
23:17.

23:18
23:21

23:21.
23:22.
23:25.
23:27.
23:35.
23:39.
23:41.
23:42.
23:45.
23:47.

23:52
23:54

23:59.
24:02.
24:02.
24:10.
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205 191 2045 Maya Holland 9 Redwood (larkspur) 24:11.
206 192 2352 Jocelyn Arredondo 12 Willow Glen 24:14.
207 193 2188 Isabelle Torres 11 Salinas 24:19.
208 194 1701 Celeste Liu 10 Mills 24:24.
209 195 1667 Puja Patel 9 Merrill West 24:39.
210 196 1031 Isha Sharma 10 Dougherty Valley 24:47.
211 197 1736 Nikki Tran 12 Milpitas 24:47.
212 198 2130 Ingrid Corrigan 10 Sacred Heart Prep 24:54.
213 199 2137 Grace Johnson 10 Sacred Heart Prep 24:54.
214 171 Isabella Richards 10 American Canyon 24:56.
215 200 18 Arianna Gragg 11 Acalanes 25:00.
216 201 1705 Amanda O'Dea 10 Mills 25:08
217 202 1717 Gabriela Avella 12 Milpitas 25:11
218 203 1640 Chaztine Embucado 11 Merrill West 25:12.
219 204 1989 Jessica-Mae Hanners 11 Pittsburg 25:16.
220 205 923 Amy Gandolfo 10 Deer Valley 25:16.
221 206 1728 Helen Huynh 12 Milpitas 25:20.
222 1283 Milka Perez 11 James Lick 25:20.
223 207 2008 Melisa Newsome 11 Pittsburg 25:22.
224 208 1994 sarah Johnson 11 Pittsburg 25:37.
225 209 1612 Abby Fonseca 11 Merced 25:42.
226 210 1629 Carrie Buckley 12 Merrill West 25:47.
227 211 1623 Elizabeth Rios 12 Merced 25:59.
228 2116 Crystal Smith 10 Rodriguez 26:15
229 212 841 Darion Siu 10 Concord 26:41
230 1285 Analilia Regla 11 James Lick 26:46.
231 213 1998 Erika Lopez 12 Pittsburg 27:14.
232 175 Qwencee Stewart 9 American Canyon 27:28.
233 214 1716 Kyllie Cacao 11 Milpitas 27:56.
234 215 937 Cristina Monsalve 11 Deer Valley 28:13.
235 216 1707 Kristy Ramirez 11 Mills 28:52.
236 217 945 Lauren Siao 12 Deer Valley 29:58.

De La Salle/Carondelet NIKE Cross Country Invitational

Newhall Park, Concord, CA
9/17/2016
Varsity Girls
Team Results and Scores

1. 58 Davis (18:22.9 91:54.5 0:55.2)
1 3 850 Sofia Castiglioni 12 17:54.2
2 8 855 Olivia O'Keeffe 11 18:17.6
3 13 852 Sophia Lodigiani 10 18:26.6
4 14 851 Abigail Fisk 12 18:26.7
5 20 854 Charlotte Mitchell 10 18:49.4
6 ( 21) 853 Aniela Mitchell 10 18:53.6
7 ( 46) 856 Sage Taylor 11 19:46.6
2. 119 St Francis (18:47.9 93:59.3 2:18.6)
1 1 2304 Isabella Fauria 9 17:38.0
2 6 2340 Sydney Vandegrift 11 18:06.2
3 24 2302 Sophie Debenedetti 10 18:58.1
4 35 2334 Haley Silva 9 19:20.4
5 53 2315 Allie Lourim 12 19:56.6
6 ( 55) 2311 Emma Hollenbach 9 19:58.4
3. 148 Monte Vista (19:08.5 95:42.1 0:56.8)
1 15 1835 Meredith Corda 12 18:28.0
2 30 1930 Alex Wilson 11 19:09.4
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3 33 1833 Audrey Coney 11
4 34 1865 Sidney Isom 10
5 36 1830 Lauren Cervantes 10
6 ( 56) 1871 Catherine Kiser 12
7 ( 70) 1821 Olivia Bame 11
4. 221 San Ramon Valley (19:25
1 16 2285 Kate Tavella 10
2 17 2259 Amanda Olla 11
3 22 2284 Emma Tavella 10
4 37 2268 Sierra Ransweiler 9
5 129 2211 Grace Coleman 9
6 (140) 2292 Mia Yancich 11
5. 222 Woodcreek (19:38
1 12 2433 Angela Dipentino 12
2 43 2439 Lisa Irvine 9
3 45 2452 Claire Tami 11
4 54 2437 Anitha Graves 11
5 68 2443 Annika Mellquist 11
6 ( 77) 2432 Laura Bohannon 12
6. 232 Los Alamitos (19:40
1 26 1522 Olivia Velasco 9
2 29 1519 Delaney Sanacore 11
3 50 1513 Bronsyn Ledgard 11
4 63 1507 Nicole Bliss 12
5 64 1510 Amber Demarco 10
6 ( 65) 1516 Amanda Muniz 10
7 ( 66) 1509 Sophia Craig 11
7. 241 Redwood (larkspur) (19:39
1 7 2058 Glennis Murphy 12
2 28 2071 Gillian Wagner 11
3 42 2040 Annie Fogarty 12
4 73 2066 Lauren Steele 9
5 91 2054 Sophia McWhorter 11
6 (153) 2048 Neva Legallet 10
7 (191) 2045 Maya Holland 9
8. 293 Bishop 0'dowd (19:58
1 19 572 Emma Wawrzynek 12
2 38 515 Jourdan Amen 12
3 61 535 Linnea Gullikson 12
4 74 518 Isabella Brusco 10
5 101 569 Jeneva Toolajian 10
6 (122) 562 Kaelyn Shirley 12
7 (161) 519 Natalia Brusco 12
9. 296 Campolindo (19:53
1 9 638 Isabella Chao 11
2 10 683 Hannah Ruane 11
3 81 657 Savannah Hilton 11
4 89 647 Jessie Foxworthy 11
5 107 682 Kira Riegelhuth 10
6 (152) 648 Elizabeth Garcia 11
7 (177) 639 Claire Cimino 12
10. 319 Amador Valley (20:009.

19:
19
19
19
20

18
18
18
19
21
22:

18
19
19
19
20
20

19:
19:
19
20
20:
20:
20:

18:
19:
19
20
20
22
24:

18
19:
20
20
21:
21
22

18
18
20
20:
21:
22
23:

4

19.8

:20.1
:24.8
:59.4
:25.2

97:07.6 3:21.3)

:28.3
:29.3
:54.0

26.4
49.6
01.3

98:13.0 1:56.6)

:25.1
:43.2
:45.5
:57.5
:21.7
:31.2

98:24.5 1:12.5)

01.4
03.2

:52.2
:13.8

13.9
14.6
15.3

98:17.3 2:40.8)

11.8
03.1

:40.9
:28.9
:52.6
:23.4

11.2

99:52.6 2:27.6)

:37.4

31.9
08.6

:29.7

05.0

:36.0
:37.7

99:27.0 2:57.3)

:20.8
:22.1
:35.3

50.7
18.1

:21.7

21.9

100:46.6 1:52.0)



25 78 Kaitlin Cartwright 11 18:58.9

N~

N~

48 133 Isabelle Smedley 10 19:51.1
72 86 Juliette Fletcher 11 20:26.4
84 104 Becky Laurence 10 20:39.3
90 103 Surabhi Kumar 10 20:50.9
(115) 146 Christjana Zuniga 11 21:27.0
(118) 85 Shayne Estill 12 21:29.5
319 Liberty (20:02.7 100:13.5 3:20.0)
5 1460 Kai Bohannon 12 18:03.5
31 1484 Madison MacPherson 11 19:12.7
69 1472 Julia Gonzalez 11 20:23.5
102 1461 Makena Bohannon 10 21:10.3
112 1458 Brittany Bennett 12 21:23.5
(148) 1473 Jesse Hardman 12 22:14.7
(159) 1487 Kayla Pakulski 9 22:36.1
378 Bella Vista (20:23.8 101:59.0 2:57.6)
11 346 Cessair McKinney 12 18:25.0
76 371 Alexis Wallace 11 20:30.6
85 326 Sara Holm 12 20:45.1
95 345 Brittney McCown 11 20:55.7
111 338 Macey Lange 12 21:22.6
(114) 315 Alyssa Egbert 12 21:26.5
403 Miramonte (20:21.4 101:46.9 4:40.7)
1 2 1777 Cassidy Haskell 10 17:44.5
2 27 1760 Rosie Cruz 19:02.5
3 97 1769 Emily Freel 12 20:56.6
4 123 1756 Iris Chow 12 21:38.1
5 154 1812 Rose Tuttle 12 22:25.2
6 (157) 1794 Leila Minowada 12 22:34.0
4 404 Los Gatos (20:33.8 102:49.0 2:32.0)
1 23 1605 Annika Paylor 9 18:56.4
2 51 1596 Caitlin Huang 11 19:52.6
3 104 1593 Anna Christjansen 11 21:12.2
4 109 1595 Maia Draca 11 21:19.4
5 117 1598 Lena Krockenberger 11 21:28.4
6 (135) 1592 Caroline Brossart 12 21:54.7
7 (184) 1607 Isabella Sanzi 12 23:47.2
5 411 Heritage (20:40.8 103:23.6 0:59.9)
1 67 1209 Skylar Duignan 12 20:16.5
2 71 1210 Cori Flores 10 20:26.2
3 75 1232 Abigail Rickli 9 20:30.6
4 93 1237 Madeline Vanderheid Nye 12 20:53.9
5 105 1233 Avery Rickli 9 21:16.4
6 (156) 1224 Amber Pedersen 12 22:31.9
7 (185) 1202 Cydnie Atkinson 11 23:52.2
422 El Cerrito (20:43.0 103:34.9 1:56.4)
1 58 1066 Cailyn Sakurai 12 20:04.3
2 62 1075 Tamika Whitenack 12 20:10.8
3 79 1065 Grace Rusin 12 20:32.6
4 86 1055 Helen Gilbert-Snyder 12 20:46.5
5 137 1057 Barbara Larronda-Sota 11 22:00.7



N~

IS

N

428 Carondelet (20:43.2
40 715 Kelsey Dempsey 11 19
59 742 Clare Schumann 11 20:
100 736 Liza Richards 11 21
113 740 Heather Scheibley 12 21
116 727 Laura McFarland 12 21
(120) 706 Mackenzie Biles 11 21
(141) 721 Sofia Green 10 22:
442 Archbishop Mitty 49.8
44 221 Abby Mangilog 12 19
60 195 Dimitra Constantin 10 20:
87 179 Sarah Abbott 12 20
125 210 Jasmine Ho 11 21
126 252 Kayla Vokt 12 21
(142) 205 Niamh Gilmore 10 22:
474 Clayton Valley 56.0
49 791 Kelly Osterkamp 11 19
96 750 Cassie Bizicki 11 20
98 759 Serena Connel 9 20
99 807 Sarah Verderame 12 21
132 799 Natalie Ruzicka 12 21
(144) 774 Jessica Hevener 10 22
(145) 789 Jessica Ogu 9 22:
541 California (san Ramon) 18.7
1 47 606 Kayla Neumann 11 19
2 103 627 Lauren Zorovic 9 21:
3 128 623 Madison Wilson 9 21
4 130 579 Justine Aynesworth 9 21
5 133 609 Olivia Ng 9 21
6 (134) 602 Mia Marsh 9 21
7 (147) 592 Miriam Gonzalez 9 22:
1 542 Las Lomas 17.6
1 82 1415 Sydney Polich 12 20
2 83 1428 Katie Saenger 12 20
3 88 1343 Sophia Ciotola 11 20
4 127 1441 Courtney Sutherland 11 21
5 162 1437 Elise Stankus 12 22
6 (169) 1385 Madeline Mahoney 12 22
7 (179) 1398 Claire Muldoon 11 23
2 606 Altos 36.3
1 78 1582 Annli Tico 12 20
2 80 1556 Anya Gupta 10 20
3 143 1552 Katia Gibson 12 22:
4 150 1579 Jasmine Shen 11 22:
5 155 1578 Sreoshi Sarkar 9 22
6 (160) 1564 Helen Lauterbach 12 22
7 (172) 1563 Katie Klein 12 23:
607 Salinas 38.3
1 57 2162 Kayla Clayton 12 20:
2 106 2164 Nicole Gorczyca 10 21
3 110 2154 Emma Baucom 10 21
4 164 2180 Ashley Rangel 11 22

103:35.7 1:53.2)

:34.6

06.4

:02.5
:24.4
:27.8
:33.6

0l1.6
104:09.0 2:00.7)

43.9
07.9

:49.1
:43.5
:44.6

06.2

104:40.0 2:01.5)

:51.2
:56.0

58.8
01.3

:52.7
:10.7

12.1

106:33.1 2:05.1)

:48.9

11.4

:49.2
:49.6

54.0
54.4
12.7

106:27.8 2:02.2)

:36.6
:37.5
:49.8
:45.1
:38.8
:49.9

27.9

108:01.2 1:56.0)

:31.7
:33.5

09.9
18.4

:27.7
:37.3

00.9
108:11.1 2:49.2)

01.3

:16.6
:20.8
:41.9



170 2170 Savannah Longoria 12 22:50.5

([ )

([N

()

(193) 2188 Isabelle Torres 11 24:19.3
607 Dougherty Valley (21:38.8 108:13.6 3:16.6)
41 981 Aushmitha Grewal 10 19:39.2
108 1012 Tarra O'Malley 11 21:18.9
124 1030 Hannah Seastres 12 21:39.8
163 1023 Haley Raizes 12 22:39.9
171 980 Ananya Goyal 11 22:55.8
(196) 1031 Isha Sharma 10 24:47.3
626 Merced (22:26.0 112:09.6 7:23.3)
18 1614 Quinn Hagerman 10 18:36.6
39 1610 Ciara Colon 11 19:33.9
149 1620 Kaitlynn Perez 9 22:16.3
209 1612 Abby Fonseca 11 25:42.9
211 1623 Elizabeth Rios 12 25:59.9
633 Mills (21:55.5 109:37.3 5:06.4)
32 1686 Sarah Gayer 12 19:18.1
94 1682 Tessa Chen 10 20:55.5
146 1696 Nicole Leon 10 22:12.5
167 1690 Ashley He 10 22:46.7
194 1701 Celeste Liu 10 24:24.5
(201) 1705 Amanda O'Dea 10 25:08.9
(216) 1707 Kristy Ramirez 11 28:52.6
676 Sacred Heart Prep (22:06.5 110:32.5 6:53.3)
4 2148 Natalie Novitsky 12 18:00.8
151 2151 Brooke Whitcomb 11 22:18.7
158 2131 Sophie Duncanson 10 22:34.4
165 2126 Keemya Bashiri 10 22:44.5
198 2130 Ingrid Corrigan 10 24:54.1
(199) 2137 Grace Johnson 10 24:54.7
695 Willow Glen (22:07.9 110:39.4 3:29.3)
52 2351 Stacy Alejo 11 19:52.9
131 2367 Emma Clark 11 21:50.2
166 2429 Margot Wilkinson 11 22:46.3
168 2416 Amber Seay 11 22:47.8
178 2424 Alondra Vasquez 12 23:22.2
(192) 2352 Jocelyn Arredondo 12 24:14.2
732 Acalanes (22:25.5 112:07.4 3:16.8)
92 3 Imani Boggan 12 20:53.5
138 38 Annie Klopstock 11 22:01.1
139 34 Caroline Kelly 11 22:01.1
173 63 Samantha Swan 9 23:01.4
190 61 Anna Mary Starr 11 24:10.3
(200) 18 Arianna Gragg 11 25:00.3
868 Merrill West (23:36.8 118:03.6 3:37.4)
121 1650 Kiera Hupman 11 21:35.3
174 1652 Hannah James 11 23:17.4
175 1666 Jenna Nguyen 11 23:18.9
195 1667 Puja Patel 9 24:39.3
203 1640 Chaztine Embucado 11 25:12.7

(210) 1629 Carrie Buckley 12 25:47.0



31. 882 Concord (23:54.7 119:33.5 5:11.4)
1 119 831 Hannah Jenevein 10 21:30.5
2 181 828 Alyssa Granados 10 23:39.7
3 183 848 Natalie Vallett 9 23:42.3
4 187 835 Haley Meyer 10 23:59.1
5 212 841 Darion Siu 10 26:41.9
32. 923 Milpitas (24:12.2 121:00.7 3:20.2)
1 136 1720 Grace Chang 11 22:00.2
2 182 1742 Anna Weins 12 23:41.3
3 197 1736 Nikki Tran 12 24:47.8
4 202 1717 Gabriela Avella 12 25:11.0
5 206 1728 Helen Huynh 12 25:20.4
6 (214) 1716 Kyllie Cacao 11 27:56.1
33. 970 Deer Valley (24:57.9 124:49.4 4:51.7)
1 176 939 Kairo O'Conner 12 23:21.9
2 186 947 Bezawit Tesfaye 11 23:54.4
3 188 946 Elijah Su 10 24:02.7
4 205 923 Amy Gandolfo 10 25:16.8
5 215 937 Cristina Monsalve 11 28:13.6
6 (217) 945 Lauren Siao 12 29:58.6
34. 988 Pittsburg (24:47.0 123:55.0 2:02.5)
1 180 2019 Celeste Soliz 12 23:35.4
2 189 2016 Lizbeth Rosales Benite 11 24:02.8
3 204 1989 Jessica-Mae Hanners 11 25:16.6
4 207 2008 Melisa Newsome 11 25:22.3
5 208 1994 sarah Johnson 11 25:37.9
6 (213) 1998 Erika Lopez 12 27:14.3
De La Salle/Carondelet NIKE Cross Country Invitational
Newhall Park, Concord, CA
9/17/2016
Varsity Boys 3 Mile
Individual Results
Place TmPl No. Name Yr School Time
1 857 Michael Vernau 12 Davis 15:00.7
2 1 378 Meika Beaudoin-Rouss 11 Bellarmine Prep 15:20.6
3 2 2427 Zach Walker 11 Willow Glen 15:24.2
4 3 2027 Liam Anderson 10 Redwood (larkspur) 15:30.2
5 4 2447 Derek Parker 12 Woodcreek 15:31.0
6 5 497 Alex Scales 11 Bellarmine Prep 15:38.5
7 6 864 Isaias De Leon 12 De La Salle 15:39.9
8 7 1303 Benjamin Holland 12 Jesuit 15:39.9
9 8 1882 Daniel Maneloveg 12 Monte Vista 15:42.3
10 9 1925 Nicolas Vomund 12 Monte Vista 15:44.0
11 10 1323 Matt Strangio 9 Jesuit 15:45.0
12 11 1890 Tristan Miller 12 Monte Vista 15:45.5
13 12 959 Neil Braganza 12 Dougherty Valley 15:47.9
14 13 403 Dylan Doblar 12 Bellarmine Prep 15:49.3
15 14 2454 Robert Williams 12 Woodcreek 15:49.9

16 15 1765 Jonathan Fierro 12 Miramonte 15:52.8
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26
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28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
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50
51
52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

73

74
75
76
77

808
2069
1489

339

413

455
1305
1206

332

762
2448

196

869

306

92
1316
1029
1517

957
1403
1601
2276

890

282
2375
1875
1570

971

97

877

794
1866
1238

517
1291

398
1604
1947
2446
1727

555

260

331
1466

500

586
1506
1520
1320

650

545

905

533
2364

870

105
2002
2171
1615
1591
1946
1124
1088
2050

645

Dylan White
Andrew Thomas
Elliott Portillo
Nathaniel Lasalle
Neerav Gade
Benjamin Micallef
Brendan Jones
Jett Charvet
Damian King
Michael Cox
Jorge Pena IITI
Eric Coyle
Taylor Ellis
Jaxon Clausen
Jack Gray

Jordan Rahe
Quinn Schmidt
Klaus Quinonez
Tommy Bell
Preston Norris
Dylan Lasher
Volney Spalding
Connor Livingston
Trevor Paulbitski
Nic Dinsdale
Brendan Lau

Owen MacKenzie
Miguel Dickenson
Drew Helmers
Luke Giusto

John Perez
Matthew Johnson
Max Waechter
Spencer Berkins
Robert Bell
Joseph Deck
Arjun Natarajan
Will Dunbar
Peter Pagel
Kaito Hashimoto
Thomas Murphy
Ian Cranfield
Eugene Kim
Micah Delgado
Chris Sedayao
Alex Castillo
Jared Berryman
Andrew Stumpf
Nicholas Salonites
Richard Gong
Cole Kretlow
Michael Salmon
Aaron Gonzalez
Julio Cerda
Harrison Fisher
Alex Laurence
Logan McNamar
Alfredo Mejia
John Hagerman
Luca Bommarito
Jack Dunbar
Russell Sullivan
Jake Dean

Zach Martinez
Kyle Flett

11
12
12
11
11
12
12
11
10
12
11
12
12
12

11
12
10
11
10
12
12
10
11
11
12
10
11
12
11
12
11
10
11
12
12
12
11
10
11
10
12
12
10
12
12
11
12

12
11
11
12
11
11
12
11
12
11
10
11
10
12
11
12

Clayton Valley
Redwood (larkspur)
Liberty

Bella Vista
Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
Jesuit

Heritage

Bella Vista
Clayton Valley
Woodcreek
Archbishop Mitty
De La Salle
Bella Vista
Amador Valley
Jesuit

Dougherty Valley
Los Alamitos
Dougherty Valley
Las Lomas

Los Gatos

San Ramon Valley
De La Salle
Archbishop Riordan
Willow Glen
Monte Vista

Los Altos
Dougherty Valley
Amador Valley

De La Salle
Clayton Valley
Monte Vista
Heritage

Bishop O'dowd
Jesuit
Bellarmine Prep
Los Gatos
Petaluma
Woodcreek
Milpitas

Bishop O'dowd
Archbishop Riordan
Bella Vista
Liberty
Bellarmine Prep

California (san Ramo

Los Alamitos
Los Alamitos
Jesuit
Campolindo
Bishop O'dowd
De La Salle
Bishop O'dowd
Willow Glen
De La Salle
Amador Valley
Pittsburg
Salinas
Merced

Los Gatos
Petaluma

Foothill (pleasanton
Foothill (pleasanton

Redwood (larkspur)
Campolindo

15:55.
15:57.
15:58.
16:03.
16:04.
16:06.
16:11.
16:11.
16:12.
16:13.
16:13.

16:18
16:21

16:22.
16:23.
16:24.
16:24.
16:24.
16:25.
16:26.
16:26.
16:27.
16:27.

16:27
16:27

16:27.
16:30.
16:32.
16:33.
16:33.
16:33.
16:34.
16:34.
16:36.
16:36.

16:37
16:38

16:38.
16:39.
16:40.
16:40.
16:40.
16:41.
16:41.
16:41.
16:41.
16:42.

16:42
16:42

16:43.
16:44.
16:45.
16:45.
16:45.
16:45.
16:46.
16:46.
16:47.
16:47.

16:47
16:47

16:49.
16:50.
16:52.
16:52.
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82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

125
126

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

333
1217
2035
1505
2205

88

347

672

636
1913

996

974
2129
1868
1524

961
1678
1241
1704
1452
1326

215
1523
1289
1575
2435
1800
2348

325
1208
1521

887
1264
2361
1449
2195
1235
2272
1706
1589

202
2257
2449
1816

72

693
2064
2061
1162

751

113
2142

199
2063

140
2440

235
1988

15

234
1383
2011
1702
1679

566

Tristan King
Dominic Littlejohn
James Conant
Isaac Banez

Jack Carbonell
Thomas Gallagher
Dayton Miers
Niki Moore
Edward Buckley
Benjamin Smiley
Jeremy Lee

Jake Echsner

Max Cluss
Matthew Kim

Kaleb Yemaneberhane

Kenichi Burnham
Zayad Zaman
Dane Winding

Takahiro Mollenkamp

Parker Wilkerson
David Vincent
Samuel Leather
Ryan Watts
Azael Zamora
Adam Sage
Landon Farnworth
Duran Reyes
Mustafa Abdalla
Bret Henkel
Marcus Dawal
Nick Van Meter
Omar Khleif
Nathan Bernardo
Andrew Campos
Ian Weeks

Ryan Bayliss
Logan Schaefer
Levi Severson
Thomas Petersen
Mateo Barreiro
Jim Falcone
Jordan Miller
Lucas Reeves

Jj Young

Zach Woodworth
Andrew Tseng
Ollie Sagastume
Austin Patel
Zachary Roy
Branden Bizicki
Aidan McCarthy
Graham MacFarquhar
Aleksei Dillon
Ryan Pole
Hayden Talbert
Nicholas Knight
Yoshmar Pinal
Noah Gordon
Ethan Frigon
Derek Perera
Reese Lieberman
Raul Paz
Christopher Louie
Jacky Au-Yeung
Owen Taffe

10
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
10
12
11
12
10
10
10
10
12
11
12
10
11
11
11
11

12
11
11
11
11
10
11
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
10
11
12

11
12
11
11
10
12
12

12
11
11
11
11
12
12
11
12
11
10
10
10
12

Bella Vista
Heritage

Redwood (larkspur)
Los Alamitos

San Ramon Valley
Amador Valley
Bella Vista
Campolindo
Campolindo

Monte Vista
Dougherty Valley
Dougherty Valley
Sacred Heart Prep
Monte Vista

Los Alamitos
Dougherty Valley
Merrill West
Heritage

Mills

Las Lomas

Jesuit
Archbishop Mitty
Los Alamitos
James Lick

Los Altos
Woodcreek
Miramonte

Willow Glen
Bella Vista
Heritage

Los Alamitos

De La Salle
James Lick
Willow Glen

Las Lomas

San Ramon Valley
Heritage

San Ramon Valley
Mills

Los Gatos
Archbishop Mitty
San Ramon Valley
Woodcreek
Miramonte
Acalanes
Campolindo
Redwood (larkspur)
Redwood (larkspur)
Freedom

Clayton Valley
Amador Valley
Sacred Heart Prep
Archbishop Mitty
Redwood (larkspur)
Amador Valley
Woodcreek
Archbishop Mitty
Pittsburg
Acalanes
Archbishop Mitty
Las Lomas
Pittsburg

Mills

Mills

Bishop O'dowd

16:53.
16:55.
16:56.
16:56.
16:57.
16:57.
16:57.
16:58.
16:58.
16:59.
17:02.

17:03
17:03

17:04.
17:05.
17:05.
17:06.
17:06.
17:08.
17:08.
17:09.
17:09.
17:10.

17:11
17:11

17:11.
17:11.
17:12.
17:12.
17:12.
17:12.
17:12.
17:13.
17:14.
17:15.

17:15
17:15

17:15.
17:16.
17:16.
17:17.
17:18.
17:20.
17:21.
17:21.
17:22.
17:25.

17:27
17:27

17:29.
17:29.
17:31.
17:31.
17:31.
17:31.
17:33.
17:34.
17:35.
17:36.

17:36
17:37

17:38.
17:41.
17:42.
17:45.

1
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147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

140
141
142
143

144

145
146
147
148
149
150

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

165
166
167

168
169
170
171

172
173

174
175
176
177
178
179

180

181
182

183
184
185
186
187
188
189

190
191

51
777
269
614

1948
2216
1514
1586
635
1712
2168
1453
289
1818
1608
1710
652
1483
1121
1565
1362
1349
47
1606
1120
581
257
577
2136
1788
607
1553
1512
1766
244
1750
1498
2149
2163
153
1515
1497
1119
2112
1594
1266
619
1243
1062
48
1053
1711
1282
1144
1254
1549
121
1229
64
1625
1464
1260
1244
1080
1133

Riley Noon

Matt Hyland
Michael Kilgariff
Parker Shields
Connor Efstathiu
Josh Dykzeul
Kyle Lira

Tomo Yoshino
Navid Boozarpour
Jason Tong
Christoph Klemsz
Cooper Wise
James Upchurch
Mateo Friedenbach Co
Luke Stewart
Patrick Tan
Thibault Gourlin
Andrew Macklin
Tom Stoev

Rian Lawlor
Andrew Graham
Christian Davidson
Christian Lyons
Nathaniel Redfern
Yash Srivastav
Jordan Bandtell
Gene Abourlette
Roen Agdeppa
Will Jewitt

Jack Mader
Tristen Newton
Nikolas Gibson
Kenneth Jones
Kyle Finger

Tuan Shridhar
Tommy Brovelli
Caleb Sullivan
Anderson Page
Adrian Garcia
Justin Chang
Joseph Masterson
Michael Sudweeks
Shrey Shah

Jason Mosher
Brenden Cummins
Inteus Castro-Lopez
Rahal Vegiraju
Juggie Heerey
Mario Nelligan
Seth McWhirter
Kevin Cassman
Nathan Tang
Gustavo Parra
Aidan Dunn

Isiah Tulio
Jacob Folkman
Jovan Perez

Jack Predmore
Zach Tom
Nathaniel Ajel
Jacorey Chaffin
Gustavo Aguilera
Darren Hen

Jake Bell

Davis Wollesen

10
11
12
12
12
12
12
10
12
12
11

11
11
11
12
11
12
10
10
11
12
11
12
12
12
11
12
10
11
12
10
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
10
12
12
10
11
10
11
10

11
12
11
12
12
11
11
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
11

Acalanes

Clayton Valley
Archbishop Riordan
California (san Ramo
Petaluma

San Ramon Valley

Los Alamitos

Los Altos

Campolindo

Mills

Salinas

Las Lomas

Archbishop Riordan
Mission

Los Gatos

Mills

Campolindo

Liberty

Foothill (pleasanton
Los Altos

Las Lomas

Las Lomas

Acalanes

Los Gatos

Foothill (pleasanton
California (san Ramo
Archbishop Riordan
California (san Ramo
Sacred Heart Prep
Miramonte

California (san Ramo
Los Altos

Los Alamitos
Miramonte

Archbishop Mitty
Miramonte

Liberty

Sacred Heart Prep
Salinas

American Canyon

Los Alamitos

Liberty

Foothill (pleasanton
Rodriguez

Los Gatos

James Lick
California (san Ramo
Independence

El Cerrito

Acalanes

El Cerrito

Mills

James Lick

Freedom

Independence

Los Altos

Amador Valley
Heritage

Acalanes

Merrill West

Liberty

James Lick
Independence
Foothill (pleasanton
Foothill (pleasanton

17:45.
17:46.
17:46.
17:46.
17:47.
17:47.
17:49.
17:51.
17:52.
17:53.
17:54.

17:56
17:56

17:57.
17:57.
17:57.
17:58.
17:58.
17:59.
17:59.
18:00.
18:01.
18:01.

18:02
18:02

18:03.
18:03.
18:05.
18:06.
18:06.
18:06.
18:08.
18:09.
18:10.
18:12.

18:14
18:14

18:16.
18:17.
18:18.
18:19.
18:20.
18:21.
18:23.
18:23.
18:23.
18:23.

18:28
18:28

18:30.
18:30.
18:31.
18:31.
18:32.
18:34.
18:36.
18:37.
18:38.
18:40.

18:42
18:43

18:45.
18:47.
18:47.
18:48.
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18:48.9
18:50.
18:52.
18:54.
19:00.
19:00.
19:01.
19:02.
19:03.
19:06.
19:09.
19:14
19:14
19:17.
19:22.
19:26.
19:26.
19:40.
19:43.
19:45.
19:46.
19:48.
19:50.
19:50
19:57
19:59.
20:00.
20:04.
20:06.

20:15.
20:16.
20:21.
20:26.
20:28.
20:38.
20:38
20:46
20:49.
20:54.
20:55.
20:58.
20:59.
21:06.
21:10.
21:11.
21:14.
21:16.
21:31
21:35
22:00.
23:17.5
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212 192 786 Floyd McCluhan 11 Clayton Valley
213 193 2167 Javier Jimenez-Delgad 11 Salinas
214 194 2428 James Wilkinson 11 Willow Glen
215 195 2020 Joel Topete 9 Pittsburg
216 1957 David Lomas 12 Petaluma
217 196 771 Jack Garner 9 Clayton Valley
218 197 2183 Andres Rodriguez 12 Salinas
219 1098 58 Harrison Seymour 9 Acalanes
220 199 1993 Jose Hernandez 12 Pittsburg
221 200 2160 Jonathan Chagnon 12 Salinas
222 201 1555 Nathan Godderis 11 Los Altos
223 202 284 Kyle Quan 12 Archbishop Riordan
224 203 1632 Emmanuel Chavez 11 Merrill West
225 204 935 Axel Melendez 11 Deer Valley
226 205 281 Kevin Oliva 12 Archbishop Riordan
227 206 2091 Jack Binter 12 Rodriguez
228 207 930 Noah Lema 12 Deer Valley
229 208 814 Jonathan Bayle 12 Concord
230 209 1641 Andrew Enriquez 12 Merrill West
231 210 1673 Kenneth Tran 12 Merrill West
232 211 1502 Cisco Vega 12 Liberty
233 212 163 Joshua Logan 11 American Canyon
234 213 1725 Martin Espinoza 12 Milpitas
235 214 943 Henry Rausch 12 Deer Valley
236 215 826 Chris Funes 12 Concord
237 216 2005 Carlos Morales 11 Pittsburg
238 217 2123 Zane Watson 11 Rodriguez
239 218 832 Ezra Lara 9 Concord
240 219 809 Joey Anderson 9 Concord
241 220 2006 Jiovanni Morales 10 Pittsburg
242 221 1268 Jesus Deloya 11 James Lick
243 222 925 Christian Gomez 11 Deer Valley
244 1991 Jeremy Hernandez 12 Pittsburg
245 223 819 Nick Chavez 12 Concord
246 224 1644 Rory Gaynor Flynn 12 Merrill West
247 225 1715 Joshua Alimpia 11 Milpitas
248 226 160 Jazjuan Kenion 10 American Canyon
249 227 1731 Jomar Mendoza 11 Milpitas
250 228 156 Emmanuel Deleon 10 American Canyon
251 229 1654 Kyle Koontz 12 Merrill West
252 230 1723 Millen Do 12 Milpitas
253 231 2092 Jason Boll 11 Rodriguez
254 232 2107 Nathan Hefner 11 Rodriguez
255 233 824 Aaron Eskelson 11 Concord
256 234 150 Fermin Bautista 11 American Canyon
257 1250 Phil Ly 12 Independence
258 235 849 Aasim Yahya 11 Concord
259 236 944 Jonathan Sandifer 11 Deer Valley
260 237 938 Victor Nguyen 12 Deer Valley
261 238 2106 Jeremy Good 11 Rodriguez
262 239 147 Isaiah Abcede 11 American Canyon
De La Salle/Carondelet NIKE Cross Country Invitational
Newhall Park, Concord, CA
9/17/2016
Varsity Boys
Team Results and Scores

1. 60 Bellarmine Prep (15:48.0 78:59.6 0:46.1)
1 1 378 Meika Beaudoin-Rouss 11 15:20.6
2 5 497 Alex Scales 11 15:38.5



3 13 403 Dylan Doblar

4 20 413 Neerav Gade

5 21 455 Benjamin Micallef

6 ( 51) 398 Joseph Deck

7 ( 59) 500 Chris Sedayao

2 116 Monte Vista (16:
1 8 1882 Daniel Maneloveg

2 9 1925 Nicolas Vomund

3 11 1890 Tristan Miller

4 41 1875 Brendan Lau

5 47 1866 Matthew Johnson

6 ( 87) 1913 Benjamin Smiley

7 ( 90) 1868 Matthew Kim

3 120 Jesuit (1l6:
1 7 1303 Benjamin Holland

2 10 1323 Matt Strangio

3 22 1305 Brendan Jones

4 31 1316 Jordan Rahe

5 50 1291 Robert Bell

6 ( 63) 1320 Nicholas Salonites

7 ( 97) 1326 David Vincent

4 183 De La Salle (l6:
1 6 864 Isaias De Leon

2 28 869 Taylor Ellis

3 38 890 Connor Livingston

4 45 877 Luke Giusto

5 66 905 Michael Salmon

6 ( 69) 870 Harrison Fisher

7 (108) 887 Omar Khleif

5 199 Woodcreek (1l6:
1 4 2447 Derek Parker

2 14 2454 Robert Williams

3 26 2448 Jorge Pena III

4 53 2446 Peter Pagel

5 102 2435 Landon Farnworth

6 (119) 2449 Lucas Reeves

7 (130) 2440 Nicholas Knight

6 207 Bella Vista (16:
1 19 339 Nathaniel Lasalle

2 24 332 Damian King

3 29 306 Jaxon Clausen

4 57 331 Eugene Kim

5 78 333 Tristan King

6 ( 84) 347 Dayton Miers

7 (105) 325 Bret Henkel

7 209 Dougherty Valley (16:
1 12 959 Neil Braganza

2 32 1029 Quinn Schmidt

3 34 957 Tommy Bell

4 43 971 Miguel Dickenson

5 88 996 Jeremy Lee

6 ( 89) 974 Jake Echsner

7 ( 92) 961 Kenichi Burnham

12
11
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
11
12
10

07

12

12
11
12

11

21

12
12
10
11
11
11
11

17

12
12
11
10
12

11

11
10
12
12
10
12
11

12
12
11
11
11
12
10

15

16:
16:

16
16

.8

15
15
15
16
16
16

17:

.4

15
15

16:

16
16
16
17

.4

15
16
16
16
16
16

17:

.2

15
15

16:

16

17:

17
17

.5

16

16:

16
16
16
16

17:

.7

15
16
16
16
17
17
17

:49.3
04.5
06.7
:37.7
:41.6

80:13.8 0:52.0)

:42.3
:44.0
:45.5
27.7
34.3
:59.5
04.1

80:36.9 0:56.8)

:39.9
:45.0
11.2
:24.1
:36.7
42.9
09.2

81:47.0 1:05.1)

:39.9
:21.0
:27.4
:33.7
:45.0
:45.8
12.9

81:26.0 1:40.6)

:31.0
:49.9
13.7
:39.8
11.6
:20.4
:33.7

82:12.4 0:50.0)

03.1
12.5
:22.6
:41.1
:53.1
:57.8
12.1

82:13.1 1:15.0)

:47.9
24.3
25.6
:32.4
:02.9
:03.0
:05.8
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82:41.3 1:55.3)

:30.2
:57.1
:52.1
:56.4
:25.5
:27.2
:31.4

83:03.9 1:50.5)

:24.2
:27.5
:45.4

12.1
14.7

:52.2

83:52.1 0:40.9)

:24.7

42.3
42.7

:56.8
:05.6

10.2
12.9

84:00.9 1:01.0)

11.8

:34.4
:55.1

06.8
12.8
15.3

:38.3

84:09.7 1:06.1)

:23.2
:33.2
:46.7
:57.3
:29.3

31.5
37.3

83:57.1 1:51.0)

:55.2

13.0

:33.7
:29.0
:46.2
:48.9

00.7

84:31.9 1:08.8)

:36.2
:40.6

8. 299 Redwood (larkspur) (16:32.3

1 3 2027 Liam Anderson 10 15
2 17 2069 Andrew Thomas 12 15
3 76 2050 Zach Martinez 11 16
4 80 2035 James Conant 12 16
5 123 2064 Ollie Sagastume 11 17
6 (124) 2061 Austin Patel 10 17
7 (128) 2063 Ryan Pole 11 17
9. 324 Willow Glen (16:36.8

1 2 2427 Zach Walker 11 15
2 40 2375 Nic Dinsdale 11 16
3 68 2364 Julio Cerda 11 16
4 104 2348 Mustafa Abdalla 11 17:
5 110 2361 Andrew Campos 12 17:
6 (194) 2428 James Wilkinson 11 18
0. 328 Los Alamitos (16:46.5

1 33 1517 Klaus Quinonez 10 16
2 61 1506 Jared Berryman 11 16
3 62 1520 Andrew Stumpf 12 16
4 81 1505 Isaac Banez 12 16
5 91 1524 Kaleb Yemaneberhane 10 17
6 ( 99) 1523 Ryan Watts 11 17:
7 (107) 1521 Nick Van Meter 10 17:
1. 350 Heritage (16:48.2

1 23 1206 Jett Charvet 11 16:
2 48 1238 Max Waechter 10 16
3 79 1217 Dominic Littlejohn 12 16
4 94 1241 Dane Winding 11 17
5 106 1208 Marcus Dawal 11 17
6 (113) 1235 Logan Schaefer 12 17:
7 (185) 1229 Jack Predmore 11 18
2. 353 Amador Valley (16:50.0

1 30 92 Jack Gray 9 16
2 44 97 Drew Helmers 12 16
3 70 105 Alex Laurence 12 16
4 83 88 Thomas Gallagher 12 16
5 126 113 Aidan McCarthy 9 17
6 (129) 140 Hayden Talbert 11 17
7 (184) 121 Jovan Perez 11 18
3. 353 Clayton Valley (16:47.5

1 16 808 Dylan White 11 15
2 25 762 Michael Cox 12 16:
3 46 794 John Perez 12 16
4 125 751 Branden Bizicki 12 17
5 141 777 Matt Hyland 11 17
6 (192) 786 Floyd McCluhan 11 18
7 (196) 771 Jack Garner 9 19:
4. 375 Bishop 0O'dowd (16:54.4

1 49 517 Spencer Berkins 11 16
2 55 555 Thomas Murphy 10 16
3 65 545 Cole Kretlow 11 16

:44.9



4 67 533 Aaron Gonzalez 12
5 139 566 Owen Taffe 12
15 428 Los Gatos (17:01
1 36 1601 Dylan Lasher 12
2 52 1604 Arjun Natarajan 12
3 73 1591 Luca Bommarito 10
4 116 1589 Mateo Barreiro 10
5 151 1608 Luke Stewart 11
6 (160) 1606 Nathaniel Redfern 12
7 (177) 1594 Brenden Cummins 10
16 434 Campolindo (16:59
1 64 650 Richard Gong 12
2 77 645 Kyle Flett 12
3 85 672 Niki Moore 12
4 86 636 Edward Buckley 10
5 122 693 Andrew Tseng 11
6 (146) 635 Navid Boozarpour 12
7 (153) 652 Thibault Gourlin 11
17 463 San Ramon Valley (17:02
1 37 2276 Volney Spalding 12
2 82 2205 Jack Carbonell 12
3 112 2195 Ryan Bayliss 11
4 114 2272 Levi Severson 12
5 118 2257 Jordan Miller 12
6 (144) 2216 Josh Dykzeul 12
18. 500 Archbishop Mitty (17:10
1 27 196 Eric Coyle 12
2 98 215 Samuel Leather 11
3 117 202 Jim Falcone 11
4 127 199 Aleksei Dillon 11
5 131 235 Yoshmar Pinal 12
6 (134) 234 Derek Perera 12
7 (169) 244 Tuan Shridhar 11
19. 526 Las Lomas (17:16
1 35 1403 Preston Norris 10
2 96 1452 Parker Wilkerson 10
3 111 1449 TIan Weeks 12
4 135 1383 Reese Lieberman 11
5 149 1453 Cooper Wise 9
6 (157) 1362 Andrew Graham 11
7 (158) 1349 Christian Davidson 12
20. 550 Archbishop Riordan (17:23
1 39 282 Trevor Paulbitski 11
2 56 260 Ian Cranfield 12
3 142 269 Michael Kilgariff 12
4 150 289 James Upchurch 11
5 163 257 Gene Abourlette 11
6 (202) 284 Kyle Quan 12
7 (205) 281 Kevin Oliva 12
21 571 Miramonte (17:20
1 15 1765 Jonathan Fierro 12

16
17

.3
16

16
16

17:

17

18:

18

.0

16
16
16
16
17
17
17

.7

16
16

17:
17:
17:

17

16:

17
17
17
17
17

18:

16

17:
17:

17
17

18:
18:

.0

16
16
17
17

18:

19
19

.5

15

:45.2
:45.0

85:06.3 1:31.6)

:26.2
:38.0
:47.7
16.6
:57.8
02.1
:23.2

84:54.8 0:39.3)

:43.4
:52.3
:58.1
:58.3
:22.7
:52.9
:58.0

85:13.5 0:51.8)

:27.0
:57.1
15.2
15.4
18.8
:47.4

85:51.0 1:15.8)

18.3
09.4
17.9
:31.3
:34.1
:36.9
12.8

86:23.2 1:30.0)

:26.0
08.5
15.1
:37.6
56.0
00.9
01.3

86:54.7 1:36.4)

:27.4
:40.8
:46.5
:56.2
03.8
:14.4
:22.1

86:42.1 2:17.4)

:52.8



2 103 1800 Duran Reyes
3 120 1816 Jj Young
4 165 1788 Jack Mader
5 168 1766 Kyle Finger
6 (170) 1750 Tommy Brovelli
22 575 Liberty (17:
1 18 1489 Elliott Portillo
2 58 1466 Micah Delgado
3 154 1483 Andrew Macklin
4 171 1498 Caleb Sullivan
5 174 1497 Michael Sudweeks
6 (188) 1464 Jacorey Chaffin
7 (211) 1502 Cisco Vega
23. 611 Los Altos (17:
1 42 1570 Owen MacKenzie
2 101 1575 Adam Sage
3 145 1586 Tomo Yoshino
4 156 1565 Rian Lawlor
5 167 1553 Nikolas Gibson
6 (183) 1549 Jacob Folkman
7 (201) 1555 Nathan Godderis
24 632 Mills (17:
1 95 1704 Takahiro Mollenkamp
2 115 1706 Thomas Petersen
3 137 1702 Christopher Louie
4 138 1679 Jacky Au-Yeung
5 147 1712 Jason Tong
6 (152) 1710 Patrick Tan
7 (181) 1711 Nathan Tang
25 640 Foothill (pleasanton) (17:
1 74 1124 Russell Sullivan
2 75 1088 Jake Dean
3 155 1121 Tom Stoev
4 161 1120 Yash Srivastav
5 175 1119 Shrey Shah
6 (190) 1080 Jake Bell
7 (191) 1133 Davis Wollesen
26. 695 California (san Ramon) (17:
1 60 586 Alex Castillo
2 143 614 Parker Shields
3 162 581 Jordan Bandtell
4 164 577 Roen Agdeppa
5 166 607 Tristen Newton
6 (179) 619 Rahal Vegiraju
27 733 Acalanes (17:
1 121 72 Zach Woodworth
2 133 15 Ethan Frigon
3 140 51 Riley Noon
4 159 47 Christian Lyons
5 180 48 Seth McWhirter
6 (186) 64 Zach Tom
7 (198) 58 Harrison Seymour

11
11
11
12
11

26.

12
10
12
11
12
12
12

17

17:
18:
18:
18:

8

15
16
17
18
18
18
19

32.4

10
9

10
10
10
12
11

16

17:

17
17

18:

18
19

32.5

12
12
10
10
12
12
12

12
12
12
12
12
10

12
11
10
11
12
12

17:
17:

17
17
17
17
18

16
16
17

18:

18
18
18

16
17

18:
18:
18:

18

17
17
17
18
18
18
19

:11.6
21.2
06.3
10.2
14.1

87:13.9 2:22.9)

:58.0
:41.2
:58.9
14.9
20.9
:43.3
:46.9

87:41.7 1:37.5)

:30.8
11.3
:51.6
:59.7
08.3
36.8
09.3

87:42.3 0:45.6)

08.2
16.3
:41.4
:42.6
:53.8
:57.9
:31.1

88:04.3 1:32.0)

:49.9
:50.2
:59.5
02.8
:21.9
:47.8
:48.1

88:43.3 1:25.2)

41.7
:46.5
03.0
05.2
06.9
:23.3

89:15.1 1:08.4)

:21.8
:36.5
:45.2
:01.4
:30.2
:40.2
:02.0



28. 733 Pittsburg (17:59.
1 71 2002 Logan McNamar 11
2 132 1988 Noah Gordon 12
3 136 2011 Raul Paz 10
4 195 2020 Joel Topete 9
5 199 1993 Jose Hernandez 12
6 (216) 2005 Carlos Morales 11
7 (220) 2006 Jiovanni Morales 10

29. 758 James Lick (18:00
1 100 1289 Azael Zamora 11
2 109 1264 Nathan Bernardo 12
3 178 1266 Inteus Castro-Lopez 11
4 182 1282 Gustavo Parra 12
5 189 1260 Gustavo Aguilera 12
6 (221) 1268 Jesus Deloya 11

30. 782 Salinas (18:10
1 72 2171 Alfredo Mejia 12
2 148 2168 Christoph Klemsz 11
3 172 2163 Adrian Garcia 11
4 193 2167 Javier Jimenez-Delgad 11
5 197 2183 Andres Rodriguez 12
6 (200) 2160 Jonathan Chagnon 12

31. 902 Merrill West (18:54
1 93 1678 Zayad Zaman 12
2 187 1625 Nathaniel Ajel 12
3 203 1632 Emmanuel Chavez 11
4 209 1641 Andrew Enriquez 12
5 210 1673 Kenneth Tran 12
6 (224) 1644 Rory Gaynor Flynn 12
7 (229) 1654 Kyle Koontz 12

32. 949 Milpitas (19:47
1 54 1727 Kaito Hashimoto 11
2 213 1725 Martin Espinoza 12
3 225 1715 Joshua Alimpia 11
4 227 1731 Jomar Mendoza 11
5 230 1723 Millen Do 12

33. 1062 Rodriguez (19:59
1 176 2112 Jason Mosher 11
2 206 2091 Jack Binter 12
3 217 2123 Zane Watson 11
4 231 2092 Jason Boll 11
5 232 2107 Nathan Hefner 11
6 (238) 2106 Jeremy Good 11

34. 1073 American Canyon (20:11
1 173 153 Justin Chang 10
2 212 163 Joshua Logan 11
3 226 160 Jazjuan Kenion 10
4 228 156 Emmanuel Deleon 10
5 234 150 Fermin Bautista 11
6 (239) 147 Isaiah Abcede 11

35. 1083 Concord (20:03.

8

16
17
17
18
19:
19
20:

17
17:
18
18
18
20:

16
17
18
18
19:
19:

17:
18
19:
19
19
20
20

16
19
20
20
20

18
19
20:
20
21:
22:

18:
19
20:
20:
21:
23:

4

89:58.8 2:16.9)

:46.9
:35.8
:38.0
:54.3

03.8

:59.8

15.7
90:04.5 1:34.1)

11.1
13.3

:23.3
:31.6
:45.2

16.0

90:50.7 2:14.1)

:47.3
:54.6

17.0
50.4
01.4
06.9

94:33.0 2:39.0)

06.5

:42.9

14.6

:43.5
:45.5

38.0
55.8

98:57.4 4:18.1)

:40.5
:50.5
:38.5
:49.3
:58.6

99:56.0 2:43.7)

23.2

$26.2

00.7

:59.0

06.9
00.4

100:58.9 2:52.9)

18.2

:48.8

46.7
54.1
11.1
17.5

100:16.9 0:48.1)



1 208 814 Jonathan Bayle 12 19:40.2
2 215 826 Chris Funes 12 19:57.2
3 218 832 Ezra Lara 9 20:04.9
4 219 809 Joey Anderson 9 20:06.3
5 223 819 Nick Chavez 12 20:28.3
6 (233) 824 Aaron Eskelson 11 21:10.0
7 (235) 849 Aasim Yahya 11 21:16.3
36. 1083 Deer Valley (20:05.4 100:27.0 2:14.2)
1 204 935 Axel Melendez 11 19:17.1
2 207 930 Noah Lema 12 19:26.5
3 214 943 Henry Rausch 12 19:50.6
4 222 925 Christian Gomez 11 20:21.5
5 236 944 Jonathan Sandifer 11 21:31.3
6 (237) 938 Victor Nguyen 12 21:35.4
De La Salle/Carondelet NIKE Cross Country Invitational
Newhall Park, Concord, CA
9/17/2016
Junior Varsity Girls-Top 7 2 Mile
Individual Results
Place TmPl No. Name Yr School Time
1 1 1839 Morgan Dowling 12 Monte Vista 13:31.6
2 2 2337 Samantha Tran 11 St Francis 13:50.0
3 3 1891 Paige Moldenhauer 12 Monte Vista 13:50.4
4 4 1465 Alyssa Dalke 11 Liberty 13:54.7
5 5 1597 Lauren Janes 10 Los Gatos 13:57.5
6 6 2301 Erica Cradeur 11 St Francis 14:11.2
7 7 2320 Ava Nkadi 11 St Francis 14:11.4
8 8 197 Francesca De Pierola 12 Archbishop Mitty 14:13.0
9 9 1609 Gillian Yost 12 Los Gatos 14:14.6
10 10 2314 Teresa Lee 11 St Francis 14:15.1
11 11 2319 savanna McGrew 11 St Francis 14:18.4
12 12 1847 Cheyenne Friesen 12 Monte Vista 14:19.6
13 13 361 Hannah Sims 12 Bella Vista 14:19.7
14 14 118 Catalina Pascualy 12 Amador Valley 14:20.7
15 15 1504 Lauren Walrond 11 Liberty 14:21.9
16 2450 Alexandra Sandoval 10 Woodcreek 14:26.1
17 16 1602 Karley Massoglia 10 Los Gatos 14:28.7
18 17 726 Emma McCarthy 12 Carondelet 14:29.0
19 18 714 Kasey Demaria 11 Carondelet 14:31.9
20 19 724 Michelle Kerfs 12 Carondelet 14:33.3
21 2438 Lillian Gregg 9 TWoodcreek 14:37.4
22 20 1848 Ciara Friesen 12 Monte Vista 14:39.4
23 21 588 Natalie Depasquale 10 California (san Ramo 14:51.3
24 22 704 Madi Arndt 11 Carondelet 14:52.3
25 23 676 Petra Nord 12 Campolindo 14:52.7
26 531 Cecelia Garofoli 11 Bishop 0O'dowd 14:54.4
27 24 2213 Danielle Davis 11 San Ramon Valley 14:56.2
28 25 2204 Erin Cady 11 San Ramon Valley 14:58.6
29 26 2329 Isabella Rudis 11 St Francis 15:00.7
30 27 998 Haley Lewsey 11 Dougherty Valley 15:03.5
31 28 224 Querta Miller 11 Archbishop Mitty 15:03.8
32 29 364 Kinsey Stephen 11 Bella Vista 15:04.0
33 1536 Sarah Chang 11 Los Altos 15:04.0



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

30

31

32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54

55
56

57

58
59
60
61
62

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2047
1467
520
2210
2444
2209
2036
87
193
1045
590
804
625
1599
230
529
1050
1496
363
1115
596
356
343
628
101
192
93
1590
2070
126
365
642
1963
359
728
2044
2246
2157
1482
2394
2347
697
1885
1180
561
241
1006
677
1745
1824
990
2388
1399
765
1918
1131
89
746
1021
1373
1603
757
1600
1984
1943

Lucie James
Bailey Dow
Audrey Byrne
Tiffany Chu
Regina Melo
Carrie Christensen
Carly Desin
Isabella Freschi
Jorden Carroll
Connie Yoon
Lauren Flom
Peyton Siville
Emily Wu

Ashlee Kupor
Carol Nome
Madeleine Farrington
Eve Zhong

Sydney Stanton
Linda Solt

Anna Pham

Noelle Jones
Hannah Robinson
Sophie Luke
Clare Ahearn
Caitlin Joyce
Araceli Canales-Rocha
Sasha Green
Alice Bibaud
Chiara Visintini
Sammy Sadler
Nicole Strand
Elle Esquer
Juliana Roper
Katie Self
Sydney Moore
Olivia Hering
Michelle Lew
Jane Carr
Dannica Lipetri
Karen Martinez
Penelope Zavala
Lauren Williams
Alexandra McCabe
Gloria Guo
Tierra Robinson-Jones
Jessica Schueler
Bothayna Mohamed
Devon Ortman
Skylar Barnes
Siena Bowen
Subin Kim
Mahelet Kabede
Julia Muldoon
Mitzi Diaz
Angelina Stroud
Kylia Van Horn
Katelyn Gatzke
Katrina Villacarlos
Nadia Rafiuddin
Shannon Keyes
Cassandra Melax
Jessica Chapman
Briana Labe
Yesenia Flores
Olivia Dadalt

10
12
12
12
10
11
10
12
12
11
12
11
12
11
11
12
11
11
12
11
11
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
12
12
11

11
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
11
11
11
12
11

11
11
11
11
11
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
11
12
11
10
11

Redwood (larkspur)
Liberty

Bishop O'dowd

San Ramon Valley
Woodcreek

San Ramon Valley
Redwood (larkspur)
Amador Valley
Archbishop Mitty
Dougherty Valley
California (san Ramo
Clayton Valley
California (san Ramo
Los Gatos
Archbishop Mitty
Bishop O'dowd
Dougherty Valley
Liberty

Bella Vista
Foothill (pleasanton
California (san Ramo
Bella Vista

Bella Vista
Campolindo

Amador Valley
Archbishop Mitty
Amador Valley

Los Gatos

Redwood (larkspur)
Amador Valley
Bella Vista
Campolindo
Petaluma

Bella Vista
Carondelet
Redwood (larkspur)
San Ramon Valley
Salinas

Liberty

Willow Glen

St Francis
Campolindo

Monte Vista
Harker

Bishop O'dowd
Archbishop Mitty
Dougherty Valley
Campolindo
Miramonte

Monte Vista
Dougherty Valley
Willow Glen

Las Lomas

Clayton Valley
Monte Vista
Foothill (pleasanton
Amador Valley
Carondelet
Dougherty Valley
Las Lomas

Los Gatos

Clayton Valley
Los Gatos
Pittsburg
Petaluma

15:06.
15:07.
15:08.
15:08.
15:10.
15:11.
15:12.
15:14.
15:14.
15:16.
15:16.

15:17
15:17

15:18.
15:18.
15:18.
15:19.
15:23.
15:24.
15:24.
15:24.
15:25.
15:26.

15:28
15:29

15:30.
15:30.
15:31.
15:31.
15:32.
15:38.
15:39.
15:40.
15:42.
15:42.

15:46
15:47

15:47.
15:49.
15:51.
15:51.
15:53.
15:57.
15:59.
16:00.
16:00.
16:00.

16:01
16:03

16:03.
16:04.
16:05.
16:10.
16:11.
16:14.
16:15.
16:16.
16:21.
16:21.

16:21
16:23

16:23.
16:28.
16:31.
16:32.
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99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

81

82

83

84
85
86

87

88
89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96

97
98

99
100
101

102
103

104
105
106
107

108
109
110
111

112

113

114
115

116
117
118

119

1252
2218
1251
1500
1090
1411
45
1040
761
1157
1196
1329
50
734
1146
1185
1165
184
754
1438
1806
1454
1167
1096
1805
1163
1574
2022
591
2001
2166
165
1137
1148
66
1755
1979
1645
1997
1249
950
1986
2023
1648
2380
1270
2407
1539
2359
1171
1658
1793
11
918
1286
164
1636
1773
1674
1692
1982
941
934
1284
2365

Niki Shakouri
Bree Earl
Catherine Salomon
Miranda Truhe
Fiona Debernardi
Brianna Paclebar
Kate Lewerenz
Nikita Tirupathi
Sarah Cook
Nicole Onstott
Akshaya Vemuri
Molly Adams
Aubrianna Musha
Paige Rathbun
Brianna Gaul
Grace Koonmen
Rebecca Valdez
Kelly Andreacchi
Talia Bullock
Libby Stephenson
Lauren Smith
Sophie Wise

Rhianon Vertin-Hawkins

Helen Kang
Kathryn Silveira
Hannah Smith
Chamu Palaniappan

Jacqueline Valadez Ruva

Madison Friedel
Bianca McGrudder
Athziri Hernandez
Jade Miller
Arianna Aponte
Genevieve Ilaiyan
Nicole Wan

Iris Chow
Samantha Cano
Kayla Goldsby
Ayla Lane
Vanessa Lee
Michelle Yin
Daniela Garcia
Karely Valdez
Kassandra Gomez
Ashley Garcia
Valerie Flores
Shivani Patel
Victoria Chung
Bayleigh Borgen
Anika Banga
Alissa Luangrath
Bailey Meyer
Erin Dao
Jewelina Culcasi
Diana Romero
Abigail Malagon
Julissa Cruz
Sasha Gordon
Lizabet Valverde
Galina Isayeva
Mirracle Erickson
Daniela Prieto
Yesenia Lopez
Ashley Preciado
Melody Cervantes

11
12
11
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10

12
11
11
11
11
12
10
12
11
12
11
12
11
10
9

12
10
11
10
12
12

12
12
10
11
11
12
12
12
11
12
12
12

11
12
12
11
10
11
10
12
12
12
12

11
11

10

Independence

San Ramon Valley
Independence
Liberty

Foothill (pleasanton

Las Lomas
Acalanes
Dougherty Valley
Clayton Valley
Freedom

Harker

Las Lomas
Acalanes
Carondelet
Freedom

Harker

Freedom
Archbishop Mitty
Clayton Valley
Las Lomas
Miramonte

Las Lomas
Freedom

Foothill (pleasanton

Miramonte
Freedom

Los Altos
Pittsburg

California (san Ramo

Pittsburg
Salinas
American Canyon
Freedom
Freedom
Acalanes
Miramonte
Pittsburg
Merrill West
Pittsburg
Independence
Deer Valley
Pittsburg
Pittsburg
Merrill West
Willow Glen
James Lick
Willow Glen
Los Altos
Willow Glen
Harker
Merrill West
Miramonte
Acalanes
Deer Valley
James Lick
American Canyon
Merrill West
Miramonte
Merrill West
Mills
Pittsburg
Deer Valley
Deer Valley
James Lick
Willow Glen

16:34.
16:35.
16:39.
16:40.
16:40.
16:41.
16:43.
16:44.
16:48.
16:52.
16:56.

17:04
17:04

17:06.
17:06.
17:07.
17:10.
17:14.
17:18.
17:23.
17:25.
17:25.
17:27.

17:28
17:31

17:34.
17:39.
17:42.
17:45.
17:46.
17:55.
18:01.
18:05.
18:13.
18:20.

18:22
18:27

18:31.
18:33.
18:47.
19:03.
19:06.
19:09.
19:15.
19:33.
19:34.
19:40.

19:40
19:55

20:05.
20:05.
20:09.
20:16.
20:17.
20:58.
21:03.
21:04.
21:24.
21:31.

21:50
21:56

22:07.
22:15.
22:29.
22:32.
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164

1271 Ally Floreza

9 James Lick 23:10.8

De La Salle/Carondelet NIKE Cross Country Invitational

Newhall Park, Concord, CA

9/17/2016

Junior Varsity Girls-Top 7

Team Results and Scores

1. 36 St Francis (14:09
1 2 2337 Samantha Tran 11
2 6 2301 Erica Cradeur 11
3 7 2320 Ava Nkadi 11
4 10 2314 Teresa Lee 11
5 11 2319 Savanna McGrew 11
6 ( 26) 2329 Isabella Rudis 11
7 ( 60) 2347 Penelope Zavala 11
2. 98 Monte Vista (14:27
1 1 1839 Morgan Dowling 12
2 3 1891 Paige Moldenhauer 12
3 12 1847 Cheyenne Friesen 12
4 20 1848 Ciara Friesen 12
5 62 1885 Alexandra McCabe 11
6 ( 67) 1824 Siena Bowen 11
7 ( 72) 1918 Angelina Stroud 11
3. 120 Los Gatos (14:42
1 5 1597 Lauren Janes 10
2 9 1609 Gillian Yost 12
3 16 1602 Karley Massoglia 10
4 39 1599 Ashlee Kupor 11
5 51 1590 Alice Bibaud 10
6 ( 77) 1603 Cassandra Melax 11
7 (79) 1600 Briana Labe 11
4. 132 Carondelet (14:49
1 17 726 Emma McCarthy 12
2 18 714 Kasey Demaria 11
3 19 724 Michelle Kerfs 12
4 22 704 Madi Arndt 11
5 56 728 Sydney Moore 12
6 ( 74) 746 Katrina Villacarlos 12
7 ( 88) 734 Paige Rathbun 12
5. 149 Liberty (14:55
1 4 1465 Alyssa Dalke 11
2 15 1504 Lauren Walrond 11
3 30 1467 Bailey Dow 12
4 42 1496 Sydney Stanton 11
5 58 1482 Dannica Lipetri 12
6 ( 82) 1500 Miranda Truhe 12
6. 159 Archbishop Mitty (15:04
1 8 197 Francesca De Pierola 12
2 28 224 Querta Miller 11
3 34 193 Jorden Carroll 12

.3

13

15

13
13

70:46.1 0:28.4)

:50.0
14:
14:
14:
14:
15:
:51.6

14:

14
15

13
14
14
15
15
16
16

14
14
14
14
15
16

11.2
11.4
15.1
18.4
00.7

72:18.6 2:26.0)
31.6

50.4
19.6

:39.4
:57.6
16:
16:

03.4
14.7

73:30.1 1:33.7)

:57.5
:14.6

28.7
18.1

:31.2
:23.2
:28.0

74:09.4 1:13.9)

:29.0
:31.9
:33.3
:52.3

17:

13
14

15

15
16

14

42.9
21.3
06.7

74:37.0 1:55.1)

:54.7
:21.9
15:
:23.4
:49.8
:40.7

07.2

75:20.4 1:17.0)

:13.0
15:
15:

03.8
14.9



4 40 230 Carol Nome 11 15:18.7
5 49 192 Araceli Canales-Rocha 11 15:30.0
6 ( 63) 241 Jessica Schueler 12 16:00.3
7 ( 91) 184 Kelly Andreacchi 11 17:14.0
7. 169 San Ramon Valley (15:12.6 76:02.6 0:51.0)
1 24 2213 Danielle Davis 11 14:56.2
2 25 2204 Erin Cady 11 14:58.6
3 31 2210 Tiffany Chu 12 15:08.8
4 32 2209 Carrie Christensen 11 15:11.8
5 57 2246 Michelle Lew 12 15:47.2
6 ( 81) 2218 Bree Earl 12 16:35.8
8. 176 Bella Vista (15:08.0 75:39.6 1:06.3)
1 13 361 Hannah Sims 12 14:19.7
2 29 364 Kinsey Stephen 11 15:04.0
3 43 363 Linda Solt 12 15:24.1
4 45 356 Hannah Robinson 12 15:25.8
5 46 343 Sophie Luke 12 15:26.0
6 ( 53) 365 Nicole Strand 11 15:38.2
7 ( 55) 359 Katie Self 12 15:42.2
9. 197 Amador Valley (15:13.6 76:07.7 1:12.1)
1 14 118 Catalina Pascualy 12 14:20.7
2 33 87 Isabella Freschi 12 15:14.2
3 48 101 Caitlin Joyce 11 15:29.4
4 50 93 Sasha Green 11 15:30.6
5 52 126 Sammy Sadler 12 15:32.8
6 ( 73) 89 Katelyn Gatzke 12 16:16.7
10. 235 Dougherty Valley (15:32.8 77:44.0 1:00.8)
1 27 998 Haley Lewsey 11 15:03.5
2 35 1045 Connie Yoon 11 15:16.1
3 41 1050 Eve Zhong 11 15:19.8
4 64 1006 Bothayna Mohamed 11 16:00.3
5 68 990 Subin Kim 11 16:04.3
6 ( 75) 1021 Nadia Rafiuddin 12 16:21.4
7 ( 84) 1040 Nikita Tirupathi 11 16:44.8
11. 239 California (san Ramon) (15:43.0 78:34.9 2:54.0)
1 21 588 Natalie Depasquale 10 14:51.3
2 36 590 Lauren Flom 12 15:16.1
3 38 625 Emily Wu 12 15:17.3
4 44 596 Noelle Jones 11 15:24.9
5 100 591 Madison Friedel 12 17:45.3
12. 250 Campolindo (15:34.9 77:54.5 1:08.7)
1 23 676 Petra Nord 12 14:52.7
2 47 628 Clare Ahearn 12 15:28.2
3 54 642 Elle Esquer 9 15:39.1
4 61 697 Lauren Williams 12 15:53.1
5 65 677 Devon Ortman 9 16:01.4
13. 363 Clayton Valley (16:23.6 81:57.9 2:01.0)
1 37 804 Peyton Siville 11 15:17.0
2 71 765 Mitzi Diaz 12 16:11.5
3 78 757 Jessica Chapman 12 16:23.4
4 85 761 Sarah Cook 11 16:48.0



12 17:18.0

83:41.7 1:13.2)

10.6

:21.9
:41.4

04.0

:23.8
:25.4

86:11.8 0:41.9)

:52.7

06.7

:10.4
:27.4
:34.6

05.9
13.6

91:05.6 4:04.0)

51.0
05.6

:33.5
:40.5
:55.0
:32.6

89:32.5 4:06.1)

03.3

:25.4
:31.6

22.8
09.4

:24.1

89:01.7 2:02.7)

:31.1

17:42.3

:46.9
:27.6
:33.8

06.8
09.9

100:27.7 3:00.8)

:31.0

5 92 754 Talia Bullock
14. 409 Las Lomas (16:44.4
1 70 1399 Julia Muldoon 11 16:
2 76 1373 Shannon Keyes 12 16
3 83 1411 Brianna Paclebar 11 16
4 87 1329 Molly Adams 10 17:
5 93 1438 Libby Stephenson 10 17
6 ( 95) 1454 Sophie Wise 11 17
15. 459 Freedom (17:14.4
1 86 1157 Nicole Onstott 11 16
2 89 1146 Brianna Gaul 11 17:
3 90 1165 Rebecca Valdez 11 17
4 96 1167 Rhianon Vertin-Hawkins 12 17
5 98 1163 Hannah Smith 11 17
6 (102) 1137 Arianna Aponte 12 18:
7 (103) 1148 Genevieve Ilaiyan 12 18:
16. 464 Willow Glen (18:13.2
1 59 2394 Karen Martinez 12 15
2 69 2388 Mahelet Kabede 11 16
3 111 2380 Ashley Garcia 11 19
4 112 2407 Shivani Patel 12 19
5 113 2359 Bayleigh Borgen 19
6 (119) 2365 Melody Cervantes 10 22
17. 476 Miramonte (17:54.5
1 66 1745 Skylar Barnes 11 16:
2 94 1806 Lauren Smith 12 17
3 97 1805 Kathryn Silveira 12 17
4 104 1755 Iris Chow 18
5 115 1793 Bailey Meyer 12 20
6 (117) 1773 Sasha Gordon 12 21
18. 492 Pittsburg (17:48.4
1 80 1984 Yesenia Flores 10 16
2 99 2022 Jacqueline Valadez Ruvalc 9
3 101 2001 Bianca McGrudder 10 17
4 105 1979 Samantha Cano 12 18
5 107 1997 Ayla Lane 10 18
6 (108) 1986 Daniela Garcia 12 19:
7 (109) 2023 Karely Valdez 12 19
19. 564 Merrill West (20:05.6
1 106 1645 Kayla Goldsby 12 18
2 110 1648 Kassandra Gomez 12 19:
3 114 1658 Alissa Luangrath 12 20:
4 116 1636 Julissa Cruz 12 21:
5 118 1674 Lizabet Valverde 12 21

15.2
05.7
04.0

:31.8

De La Salle/Carondelet NIKE Cross Country Invitational

Newhall Park, Concord, CA

9/17/2016

Frosh/Soph Boys-Top 7 2 Mile



Place TmPl No.
1 1 2372
2 2 406
3 3 1319
4 4 411
5 5 400
6 6 1619
7 7 307
8 8 399
9 9 1327

10 10 1324
11 11 955
12 12 387
13 13 1898
14 14 220
15 15 1621
16 16 1719
17 17 883
18 18 878
19 19 2278
20 20 1889
21 21 1897
22 22 1724
23 23 1613
24 24 1420
25 25 2404
26 26 194
27 27 1662
28 28 422
29 29 1759
30 30 2072
31 31 2354
32 32 1787
33 33 664
34 34 1295
35 35 392
36 36 106
37 37 2385
38 38 1665
39 39 893
40 40 895
41 41 1294
42 42 1321
43 43 131
44 44 2366
45 45 2273
46 46 1297
47 47 675
48 48 660
49 49 796
50 50 2175
51 51 1622
52 52 768
53 53 1789
54 54 2062
55 55 2096
56 56 1468
57 57 1364
58 58 2426
59 59 867
60 60 1033

Individual Results

Name

Marco Dal Canto
Ross D'Orfani
Colin Ryan

Ted Fuell

Sam Diab

Cole McKain
Spencer Cochran
Peter Deck

Miles Worthen
Caelin Sutch
Lucas Badcock
Derek Cech

Ethan Pendergraft
Devin Makhni
William Perez-Rios
Kayce Carrancho
Cole Hahn

Dominic Giusto
Daniel Stern

Sam Milham
Austin Pendergraft
Nathan Dulay
David Granados
Jacob Renaghan
Devan Nuti

Arnav Choudhury
Felipe Martinez
Luke Hammers
Alton Creson
Timothee Walters
Alex Asch

Garrett Louie
Colin Lekki
Robert Canalas
Cianan Conefrey-Shino
Jacob Lawrence
Joshua Grzymala
Ethan Millar
Derek O'Connor
Jackson Penney
Colin Brannan
Martin Smith

Matt Sioson
Aidan Choy-Marshall
Calder Severson
Seamus Caslin
Pablo Nguyen

Owen Hunger
Aidan Reinwald
Ferman Moreno
Tanner Phillips
Tristan Fossan
Brendan McFeely
Matt Phipps
Christopher Cortes
Nathan Dumas

Alex Halaszynski
Julian Virrueta
Nico Doran
Siddharth Somala

School Time

Willow Glen 10:52.9
Bellarmine Prep 10:58.5
Jesuit 11:05.8
Bellarmine Prep 11:14.2
Bellarmine Prep 11:21.4
Merced 11:22.6
Bella Vista 11:25.1
Bellarmine Prep 11:25.6
Jesuit 11:26.0
Jesuit 11:29.8
Dougherty Valley 11:32.5
Bellarmine Prep 11:35.2
Monte Vista 11:35.8
Archbishop Mitty 11:37.4
Merced 11:37.4
Milpitas 11:38.1
De La Salle 11:41.5
De La Salle 11:42.0
San Ramon Valley 11:42.1
Monte Vista 11:44.5
Monte Vista 11:45.6
Milpitas 11:46.6
Merced 11:46.6
Las Lomas 11:48.9
Willow Glen 11:49.0
Archbishop Mitty 11:49.5
Merrill West 11:49.9
Bellarmine Prep 11:51.0
Miramonte 11:52.8
Redwood (larkspur) 11:55.3
Willow Glen 11:55.7
Miramonte 11:56.5
Campolindo 11:58.1
Jesuit 11:58.7
Bellarmine Prep 12:00.2
Amador Valley 12:02.8
Willow Glen 12:03.3
Merrill West 12:03.9
De La Salle 12:08.1
De La Salle 12:09.2
Jesuit 12:11.3
Jesuit 12:11.7
Amador Valley 12:13.3
Willow Glen 12:13.7
San Ramon Valley 12:14.2
Jesuit 12:14.6
Campolindo 12:14.9
Campolindo 12:15.8
Clayton Valley 12:17.0
Salinas 12:17.1
Merced 12:17.7
Clayton Valley 12:19.6
Miramonte 12:20.4
Redwood (larkspur) 12:21.5
Rodriguez 12:22.2
Liberty 12:22.7
Las Lomas 12:23.2
Willow Glen 12:23.4
De La Salle 12:24.1
Dougherty Valley 12:25.8
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1576
1348
985
1911
2089
1139
1176
1580
1689
298
1172
1841
1419
1396
2245
2059
1486
755
308
640
233
1041
1344
1195
1732
1747
223
643
1116
775
1697
1274
2406
960
100
2184
1106
2128
1792
271
1181
670
1058
784
112
1197
1657
309
1643
1635
1492
248
90
1955
1491
2121
1054
772
2099
538
977
797
900
1616
303

Luke Sage

Jack Daley
Michael Han

Jason Serduke
Hunter Bennion
Kyle Berschens
Rishi Dange
Abhishek Subandh
Herq Justin Gementera
Blake Bailey
Martin Burden
Mateus Dutra

Casey Renaghan

Ben Morse

Aaron Lescure

Reed Neulight
Adam Neely

Nathan Butterfield
Zachary Conwell
Dylan Cronin
Christopher Pearson
Connor Ueyama
Nicholas Ciotola
Mihir Sharma

Naran Nathan
Freddie Bell

Allen Matyushkin
Maximilian Essl
Pranav Poominathan
Andrew Hevener
Jonathan Lew
Vincent Giglio
James Pappadakis
Walker Browning
Max Jorgensen

Ian Russell

Mason McCann
Matthew Chun
Grayson Meckfessel
Ethan Lin

Richard Hu
Agustin Caes Meneses
Miles Lehman-Winters
Sean Malley

Jake Martin
Michael Wang
Brandon Lindner
Jacob Crummett
Paul Garin

Carlos Cruz

Marcus Robles

Jon Telebrico
Sebastian Gil
Daniel Irwin

Joey Ratcliffe
Alejandro Ventura
Matt Garrison
Elliot Gilmore
Dane Elder

Julian Jensen
Jacob Gardner

Ryan Rickard

Jack Radanovich
Daniel Hidalgo
Will Buckerfield
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Los Altos

Las Lomas
Dougherty Valley
Monte Vista
Rodriguez
Freedom

Harker

Los Altos

Mills

Bella Vista
Harker

Monte Vista

Las Lomas

Las Lomas

San Ramon Valley
Redwood (larkspur)
Liberty

Clayton Valley
Bella Vista
Campolindo
Archbishop Mitty
Dougherty Valley
Las Lomas

Harker

Milpitas
Miramonte
Archbishop Mitty
Campolindo
Foothill (pleasanton
Clayton Valley
Mills

James Lick
Willow Glen
Dougherty Valley
Amador Valley
Salinas

Foothill (pleasanton
Sacred Heart Prep
Miramonte
Archbishop Riordan
Harker
Campolindo

El Cerrito
Clayton Valley
Amador Valley
Harker

Merrill West
Bella Vista
Merrill West
Merrill West
Liberty
Archbishop Mitty
Amador Valley
Petaluma

Liberty
Rodriguez

El Cerrito
Clayton Valley
Rodriguez

Bishop O'dowd
Dougherty Valley
Clayton Valley
De La Salle
Merced

Bella Vista

12:26.
12:28.
12:28.
12:30.
12:30.
12:32.
12:33.
12:33.
12:33.
12:33.
12:33.

12:34
12:35

12:37.
12:37.
12:40.
12:40.
12:41.
12:41.
12:42.
12:43.
12:47.
12:47.

12:48
12:49

12:50.
12:51.
12:52.
12:52.
12:53.
12:54.
12:56.
12:56.
12:57.
12:57.

12:57
12:57

12:57.
12:58.
12:59.
13:00.
13:00.
13:01.
13:01.
13:03.
13:05.
13:06.

13:06
13:06

13:06.
13:07.
13:07.
13:07.
13:07.
13:08.
13:08.
13:08.
13:08.
13:08.

13:08
13:09

13:009.
13:10.
13:10.
13:11.
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139
140
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144
145
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147
148
149
150
151
152

153
154
155
156
157
158

159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

181
182
183
184

256
1740
1738
2049
1779

906
1184

673
1542

574
1874

263
1685

273
1169
1099
1906
2228
1687
1798
1061

344

265
2105
1730
2174
2073
1281

62
1550
2244
1253
1014
2037
1471
1964

123
1122

266

563
1056
1114

846

316

232

30
2215
1525
2177

812

836
1631
2186
1150
1530
2098
1276
1526

188
1950
2182
1166
1288
1087

Randy Aberouette
Preston Venenciano
Vincent Tran
Benjamin Malek
Nathan Hiss

Greg Salmon

Andy Koonmen

Sam Morasch
Tripp Crissman
Arnet Yu

Danny Lane

Josh Duenss

Eric Ding

Logan McLaughlin
Ryan Adolf
Taylor Lee

Aidan Ruh

Dylan Goebel
James Gayer
Matthew O'Brien
Nicholas (ro Maynard
Evan Manley
Michael Gray
Nathan Garza
Harry Mendez
Pablo Montenegro
Cole Zesiger
Mark Orpia

Josh Starr
Jarrett Fowler
Jake Leigh
Brandon Truong
Aarya Parekh
John Duncan
Vincent Galbraith
Liam Selstrom
Sanjith Rajesh
Alan Stoev

Mateo Guittap
Duncan Sinclair
Alex Hunt
Satchel Petty
Brian Torres
Joshua Ford
Anish Patel

Nicholas Collins-Yarnel

Ethan Johnston
Casey Dow

Shay Adams

Gabriel Panililio
Andres Avila

Mark Moroz
Christian Cayabyab
Johnny Tavares
Ethan Langendorff
Lucas Bricca

Isaac Elahi
Jerricho Habon
Aaron Bennett
Cristian Bass
Griffin Epstein
Dennis Reynolds
Joseph Van Dyke
Nien Tran

Miguel Cordero Lopez
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Archbishop Riordan
Milpitas

Milpitas

Redwood (larkspur)
Miramonte

De La Salle

Harker

Campolindo

Los Altos

Bishop O'dowd
Monte Vista
Archbishop Riordan
Mills

Archbishop Riordan
Harker

Foothill (pleasanton
Monte Vista

San Ramon Valley
Mills

Miramonte

El Cerrito

Bella Vista
Archbishop Riordan
Rodriguez

Milpitas

Salinas

Redwood (larkspur)
James Lick
Acalanes

Los Altos

San Ramon Valley
Independence
Dougherty Valley
Redwood (larkspur)
Liberty

Petaluma

Amador Valley
Foothill (pleasanton
Archbishop Riordan
Bishop O'dowd

El Cerrito
Foothill (pleasanton
Concord

Bella Vista
Archbishop Mitty
Acalanes

Acalanes

San Ramon Valley
Los Altos

Salinas

Concord

Concord

Merrill West
Salinas

Freedom

Los Altos
Rodriguez

James Lick

Los Altos
Archbishop Mitty
Petaluma

Salinas

Freedom

James Lick
Foothill (pleasanton

13:11.
13:11.
13:13.
13:14.
13:15.
13:15.
13:16.
13:16.
13:16.
13:16.
13:17.

13:18
13:19

13:21.
13:22.
13:22.
13:22.
13:22.
13:22.
13:22.
13:23.
13:23.
13:24.

13:25
13:26

13:27.
13:27.
13:29.
13:31.
13:32.
13:33.
13:33.
13:33.
13:33.
13:34.

13:35
13:37

13:38.
13:38.
13:40.
13:41.
13:42.
13:42.
13:43.
13:44.
13:44.
13:45.

13:51
13:55

14:03.
14:03.
14:04.
14:06.
14:06.
14:08.
14:08.
14:09.
14:12.
14:13.

14:15
14:15

14:19.
14:22.
14:24.
14:32.
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191 185 1269 Melvin Estrada 9 James Lick 14:34.
192 186 272 Nicholas Lundquist Archbishop Riordan 14:35.
193 187 839 Steven Ruiz 10 Concord 14:37.
194 188 2143 Gabriel Mellows 10 Sacred Heart Prep 14:39.
195 189 1248 Harvey Jarin 9 Independence 14:46.
196 190 2150 Matthew Rydberg 9 Sacred Heart Prep 14:48.
197 191 1259 Jeffrey Yao 10 Independence 14:49.
198 192 1063 Ben Rivero 9 El Cerrito 14:57.
199 193 2135 Daniel Grau 9 Sacred Heart Prep 14:57.
200 44 Ryan Laval 10 Acalanes 14:59.
201 194 1147 Hunter Heuer 10 Freedom 15:16.
202 151 Fernan Bautista 10 American Canyon 15:30
203 195 1071 George Smith 9 E1l Cerrito 15:35
204 196 564 Joseph Sweeney 9 Bishop O'dowd 15:37.
205 197 838 Mario Rubino 9 Concord 15:38.
206 1952 Nathan Hale 10 Petaluma 15:45.
207 198 815 Kyle Biven 9 Concord 15:58.
208 161 John Kogami 10 American Canyon 16:01.
209 199 528 Christian Espos 9 Bishop 0'dowd 16:04.
210 200 1703 Wesley Luong 9 Mills 16:06.
211 166 Lazaro Padiernos 10 American Canyon 16:10.
212 201 1262 Kevin Bach 9 James Lick 16:12.
213 202 1151 Nick Liechty 10 Freedom 16:24.
214 203 1164 Benjamin Taylor 9 Freedom 16:25
215 204 1155 Jared Moore 9 Freedom 16:29
216 926 Spencer Green 10 Deer Valley 16:40.
217 205 2133 Roger Flores 9 Sacred Heart Prep 16:52.
218 206 2140 Charlie Karr 10 Sacred Heart Prep 17:14.
219 207 844 Talon Tooker 9 Concord 17:36.
220 928 Andrew Higby 9 Deer Valley 18:26.
221 208 1255 Samuel Tzeng 10 Independence 18:45.
222 933 Antonio Lopez 9 Deer Valley 19:12.
223 209 1257 Brian Vu 9 Independence 19:37.
224 174 Hernandez-Lo Sebastian 9 American Canyon 22:30.

De La Salle/Carondelet NIKE Cross Country Invitational

Newhall Park, Concord, CA
9/17/2016
Frosh/Soph Boys-Top 7
Team Results and Scores

1. 31 Bellarmine Prep (11:19.0 56:34.9 0:36.7)
1 2 406 Ross D'Orfani 10 10:58.5
2 4 411 Ted Fuell 10 11:14.2
3 5 400 Sam Diab 10 11:21.4
4 8 399 Peter Deck 10 11:25.6
5 12 387 Derek Cech 10 11:35.2
6 ( 28) 422 Luke Hammers 10 11:51.0
7 ( 35) 392 Cianan Conefrey-Shino 10 12:00.2
2. 97 Jesuit (11:38.4 58:11.6 1:05.5)
1 3 1319 Colin Ryan 10 11:05.8
2 9 1327 Miles Worthen 10 11:26.0
3 10 1324 Caelin Sutch 9 11:29.8
4 34 1295 Robert Canalas 10 11:58.7
5 41 1294 Colin Brannan 10 12:11.3
6 ( 42) 1321 Martin Smith 9 12:11.7
7 ( 46) 1297 Seamus Caslin 10 12:14.6
3. 138 Willow Glen (11:47.0 58:54.6 1:20.8)
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1 1 2372 Marco Dal Canto

2 25 2404 Devan Nuti

3 31 2354 Alex Asch

4 37 2385 Joshua Grzymala

5 44 2366 Aidan Choy-Marshall

6 ( 58) 2426 Julian Virrueta

7 ( 93) 2406 James Pappadakis

4. 173 De La Salle (12:
1 17 883 Cole Hahn

2 18 878 Dominic Giusto

3 39 893 Derek O'Connor

4 40 895 Jackson Penney

5 59 867 Nico Doran

6 (122) 900 Jack Radanovich

7 (130) 906 Greg Salmon

5. 190 Monte Vista (12:
1 13 1898 Ethan Pendergraft

2 20 1889 Sam Milham

3 21 1897 Austin Pendergraft

4 64 1911 Jason Serduke

5 72 1841 Mateus Dutra

6 (135) 1874 Danny Lane

7 (141) 1906 Aidan Ruh

6. 218 Merced (12:
1 6 1619 Cole McKain

2 15 1621 William Perez-Rios

3 23 1613 David Granados

4 51 1622 Tanner Phillips

5 123 1616 Daniel Hidalgo

7. 290 Las Lomas (12:
1 24 1420 Jacob Renaghan

2 57 1364 Alex Halaszynski

3 62 1348 Jack Daley

4 73 1419 Casey Renaghan

5 74 1396 Ben Morse

6 ( 83) 1344 Nicholas Ciotola

8. 296 Campolindo (12:
1 33 664 Colin Lekki

2 47 675 Pablo Nguyen

3 48 660 Owen Hunger

4 80 640 Dylan Cronin

5 88 643 Maximilian Essl

6 (102) 670 Agustin Caes Meneses

7 (132) 673 Sam Morasch

9. 299 Miramonte (12:
1 29 1759 Alton Creson

2 32 1787 Garrett Louie

3 53 1789 Brendan McFeely

4 86 1747 Freddie Bell

5 99 1792 Grayson Meckfessel

6 (129) 1779 Nathan Hiss

7 (144) 1798 Matthew O'Brien

10
10
10

10

10
11
11
12

12:

12
12

11
11

12:
12:

12

13:
13:

11
11
11
12
12

13:

13

11
11
11
12
13

11
12
12
12
12
12

11
11
12
12
12
13
13

:52.9
:49.0
:55.7
:03.3
13.7
:23.4
:56.4

60:04.9 0:42.6)

41.5
42.0
08.1
09.2
:24.1
10.0
15.4

60:11.0 0:58.6)

:35.8
:44.5
45.6
30.7
:34.4
17.0
:22.3

60:14.6 1:47.7)

:22.6
:37.4
:46.6
:17.7
10.3

61:53.2 0:48.4)

:48.9
:23.2
:28.3
:35.5
:37.3
:47.6

62:04.1 0:54.4)

58.1
:14.9
:15.8
:42.8
:52.5
:00.8
:16.1

61:59.2 1:06.0)

:52.8
:56.5
20.4
:50.7
:58.8
:15.2
:22.9



62:11.4 1:24.7)

:32.5
:25.8
:28.6
:47.3
:57.2

09.0

:33.5

62:10.2 1:30.1)

:37.4
:49.5
:43.9
:51.9

07.5

:44.7

15.0
63:13.0 0:44.7)

17.0
19.6

:41.4
:53.3

01.7
08.4

:09.8

62:39.9 1:35.6)

:38.1
:46.6

49.8
11.7
13.7

:26.5

62:58.3 1:46.0)

:25.1
:33.9
:41.9

06.3
11.1
23.9
43.0

63:12.5 1:16.4)

:49.9

03.9
06.1
06.3
06.3
06.1

63:24.4 1:04.9)

02.8

:13.3
:57.2

10 310 Dougherty Valley (12:26.3

1 11 955 Lucas Badcock 10 11
2 60 1033 Siddharth Somala 10 12
3 63 985 Michael Han 9 12
4 82 1041 Connor Ueyama 9 12
5 94 960 Walker Browning 10 12
6 (120) 977 Jacob Gardner 10 13:
7 (156) 1014 Aarya Parekh 10 13
11 320 Archbishop Mitty (12:26.1

1 14 220 Devin Makhni 10 11
2 26 194 Arnav Choudhury 9 11
3 81 233 Christopher Pearson 9 12
4 87 223 Allen Matyushkin 9 12
5 112 248 Jon Telebrico 10 13:
6 (167) 232 Anish Patel 10 13
7 (180) 188 Cristian Bass 10 14:
12 373 Clayton Valley (12:38.6

1 49 796 Aidan Reinwald 9 12
2 52 768 Tristan Fossan 10 12
3 78 755 Nathan Butterfield 9 12
4 920 775 Andrew Hevener 10 12
5 104 784 Sean Malley 10 13:
6 (117) 772 Elliot Gilmore 9 13:
7 (121) 797 Ryan Rickard 9 13
13. 376 Milpitas (12:32.0

1 16 1719 Kayce Carrancho 9 11
2 22 1724 Nathan Dulay 10 11
3 85 1732 Naran Nathan 9 12
4 126 1740 Preston Venenciano 10 13
5 127 1738 Vincent Tran 9 13:
6 (149) 1730 Harry Mendez 9 13
14 388 Bella Vista (12:35.7

1 7 307 Spencer Cochran 10 11
2 70 298 Blake Bailey 10 12
3 79 308 Zachary Conwell 10 12
4 108 309 Jacob Crummett 9 13:
5 124 303 Will Buckerfield 9 13:
6 (146) 344 Evan Manley 9 13
7 (166) 316 Joshua Ford 10 13
15 391 Merrill West (12:38.5

1 27 1662 Felipe Martinez 10 11
2 38 1665 Ethan Millar 10 12:
3 107 1657 Brandon Lindner 9 13:
4 109 1643 Paul Garin 10 13:
5 110 1635 Carlos Cruz 10 13:
6 (173) 1631 Christian Cayabyab 10 14:
16 392 Amador Valley (12:40.9

1 36 106 Jacob Lawrence 9 12:
2 43 131 Matt Sioson 10 12
3 95 100 Max Jorgensen 9 12
4 105 112 Jake Martin 10 13:

03.4



113 90 Sebastian Gil 10 13:07.7
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6 (159) 123 Sanjith Rajesh 9 13:37.6
429 Harker (12:48.2 64:00.8 0:32.4)
1 67 1176 Rishi Dange 9 12:33.0
2 71 1172 Martin Burden 9 12:33.9
3 84 1195 Mihir Sharma 9 12:48.5
4 101 1181 Richard Hu 9 13:00.0
5 106 1197 Michael Wang 10 13:05.4
6 (131) 1184 Andy Koonmen 10 13:16.1
7 (139) 1169 Ryan Adolf 10 13:22.1
8 435 San Ramon Valley (12:42.0 63:29.8 1:51.1)
1 19 2278 Daniel Stern 9 11:42.1
2 45 2273 Calder Severson 9 12:14.2
3 75 2245 Aaron Lescure 9 12:37.6
4 142 2228 Dylan Goebel 9 13:22.7
5 154 2244 Jake Leigh 10 13:33.2
6 (168) 2215 Casey Dow 9 13:51.4
439 Redwood (larkspur) (12:43.9 63:39.3 1:32.3)
30 2072 Timothee Walters 9 11:55.3
54 2062 Matt Phipps 10 12:21.5
76 2059 Reed Neulight 9 12:40.2
128 2049 Benjamin Malek 9 13:14.7
151 2073 Cole Zesiger 10 13:27.6
(157) 2037 John Duncan 10 13:33.6
501 Rodriguez (12:55.0 64:34.6 1:03.0)
55 2096 Christopher Cortes 10 12:22.2
65 2089 Hunter Bennion 9 12:30.7
115 2121 Alejandro Ventura 10 13:08.1
118 2099 Dane Elder 9 13:08.4
148 2105 Nathan Garza 9 13:25.2
(177) 2098 Isaac Elahi 9 14:09.3
516 Liberty (12:58.5 64:52.4 1:11.3)
1 56 1468 Nathan Dumas 10 12:22.7
2 77 1486 Adam Neely 10 12:40.3
3 111 1492 Marcus Robles 9 13:07.4
4 114 1491 Joey Ratcliffe 9 13:08.0
5 158 1471 Vincent Galbraith 9 13:34.0
2 584 Los Altos (13:08.9 65:44.3 1:28.7)
1 61 1576 Luke Sage 9 12:26.8
2 68 1580 Abhishek Subandh 9 12:33.2
3 133 1542 Tripp Crissman 9 13:16.5
4 153 1550 Jarrett Fowler 10 13:32.3
5 169 1525 Shay Adams 9 13:55.5
6 (176) 1530 Lucas Bricca 9 14:08.2
7 (179) 1526 Aaron Bennett 9 14:13.0
640 Salinas (13:22.3 66:51.5 1:49.2)
1 50 2175 Ferman Moreno 9 12:17.1
2 96 2184 Ian Russell 10 12:57.7
3 150 2174 Pablo Montenegro 10 13:27.2
4 170 2177 Gabriel Panililio 9 14:03.2
5

174 2186 Johnny Tavares 9 14:06.3



6 (181) 2182 Dennis Reynolds
24. 640 Mills (13:
1 69 1689 Herqg Justin Gementera
2 91 1697 Jonathan Lew
3 137 1685 Eric Ding
4 143 1687 James Gayer
5 200 1703 Wesley Luong
25. 646 Archbishop Riordan (13:
1 100 271 Ethan Lin
2 125 256 Randy Aberouette
3 136 263 Josh Duenss
4 138 273 Logan McLaughlin
5 147 265 Michael Gray
6 (161) 266 Mateo Guittap
7 (186) 272 Nicholas Lundquist
26. 650 Foothill (pleasanton) (13:
1 89 1116 Pranav Poominathan
2 97 1106 Mason McCann
3 140 1099 Taylor Lee
4 160 1122 Alan Stoev
5 164 1114 Satchel Petty
6 (184) 1087 Miguel Cordero Lopez
27. 719 E1 Cerrito (13:
1 103 1058 Miles Lehman-Winters
2 116 1054 Matt Garrison
3 145 1061 Nicholas (ro Maynard
4 163 1056 Alex Hunt
5 192 1063 Ben Rivero
6 (195) 1071 George Smith
28. 790 James Lick (13:
1 92 1274 Vincent Giglio
2 152 1281 Mark Orpia
3 178 1276 Jerricho Habon
4 183 1288 Nien Tran
5 185 1269 Melvin Estrada
6 (201) 1262 Kevin Bach
29. 810 Bishop O'dowd (14:
1 119 538 Julian Jensen
2 134 574 Arnet Yu
3 162 563 Duncan Sinclair
4 196 564 Joseph Sweeney
5 199 528 Christian Espos
30. 819 Freedom (1l4:
1 66 1139 Kyle Berschens
2 175 1150 Ethan Langendorff
3 182 1166 Joseph Van Dyke
4 194 1147 Hunter Heuer
5 202 1151 Nick Liechty
6 (203) 1164 Benjamin Taylor
7 (204) 1155 Jared Moore

9 14

39.5

9 12
10 12

10 13:

9 13

9 16:

10 12

13:
10 13:

10 13
9 13

14

10 12
9 12
9 13
9 13
10 13
9 14

9 13:
10 13:

10 13
10 13

55.3

0 12
13

14:

1

9

9

9 14
9 14
9

16:

9 13:
9 13:

10 13
9 15

9 16:

32.7

10 12

10 14:

9 14
10 15
10 16
9 16
9 16

:19.8
68:17.1 3:33.0)

:33.3
:54.9
19.9
:22.7
06.3

66:15.4 0:24.6)

59.4
11.7
18.7
:21.6
:24.0
:38.5
:35.6

66:33.3 0:49.6)

:52.7
57.8
22.2
:38.3
:42.3
:32.6

68:11.3 1:56.7)

01.0
08.3
:23.2
:41.1
57.7
35.8

69:36.5 1:38.6)

:56.1
:29.0
12.2
:24.5
:34.7
12.0

71:47.2 2:55.5)

08.5
16.6
:40.8
:37.3
04.0

72:43.1 3:52.6)

:32.2
08.1
22.0
16.0
:24.8
:25.2
:29.0



31. 874 Sacred Heart Prep (14:51.2
1 98 2128 Matthew Chun 9 12:57.9
2 188 2143 Gabriel Mellows 10 14:39.5
3 190 2150 Matthew Rydberg 9 14:48.0
4 193 2135 Daniel Grau 9 14:57.7
5 205 2133 Roger Flores 9 16:52.8
6 (206) 2140 Charlie Karr 10 17:14.1
32. 892 Concord (14:25.3
1 165 846 Brian Torres 9 13:42.6
2 171 812 Andres Avila 10 14:03.3
3 172 836 Mark Moroz 9 14:04.9
4 187 839 Steven Ruiz 10 14:37.5
5 197 838 Mario Rubino 9 15:38.0
6 (198) 815 Kyle Biven 9 15:58.4
7 (207) 844 Talon Tooker 9 17:36.0
33. 952 Independence (16:18.6
1 155 1253 Brandon Truong 10 13:33.4
2 189 1248 Harvey Jarin 9 14:46.2
3 191 1259 Jeffrey Yao 10 14:49.7
4 208 1255 Samuel Tzeng 10 18:45.7
5 209 1257 Brian Vu 9 19:37.6
De La Salle/Carondelet NIKE Cross Country Invitational

20
21
22

Newhall Park, Concord, CA
9/17/2016

Frosh/Soph Girls-Top 7 2 Mile
Individual Results

Name

Kelli Wilson
Cassidy Lourim
Fatima Alarcon
Melanie Kim
Camille Flynn
Victoria Dix
Josephine Lee
Marie Pahos
Jiana Cortero
Madison Yen
Lillian O'Keefe
Sarah Naughten
Nicole McBride
Noelle Lynch
Maddie House
Ellie Guthrie
Angelee Dubnoff
Jessica Wandling
Emily Smith
Kendra Gottardi
Jillian Trivelsky
Aiden McAlister
Natalie Kwong
Anika Rajamani
Eloisa Kaye Difuntorum

School

74:15.9 3:54.9)

72:06.3 1:55.4)

81:32.6 6:04.2)

Time

Monte Vista
St Francis
Willow Glen
Monte Vista
Petaluma
Bella Vista
Monte Vista
St Francis
Freedom
Willow Glen
Monte Vista
Campolindo
St Francis
St Francis
Campolindo
Campolindo

Clayton Valley

Monte Vista

Amador Valley

Bella Vista
Carondelet

San Ramon Valley

Monte Vista
Harker
Milpitas

13:11.
13:29.
13:30.
13:31.
13:40.
13:51.
13:56.

13:59
14:11

14:17.
14:29.
14:31.
14:31.
14:33.
14:33.
14:37.
14:44.
14:48.
14:50.

14:51
14:53

14:54.
14:55.
15:06.
15:07.
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50
51

52

53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64

65
66
67
68
69

70
71

72
73

1726
1729
1354
641
138
1967
1003
692
1780
1002
299
2212
2277
1378
785
1783
355
803
1457
1907
1178
738
2325
718
1186
1733
1694
305
1470
2172
1698
756
2349
1718
1143
530
973
1256
2386
238
2158
1942
245
1109
226
127
2328
630
987
327
723
802
69
23
2376
1113
2161
1683
1699
2237
1445
779
1247
1700
1573

Mannat Gill
Stephanie Mancilla
Erica Dungo

Kira D'Iorio

Anna Sun

Sophie Stypa
Megan Lum

Mia Travis

Dara Kazmierowski
Brittany Lum
Haley Bartlett
Claire Davalle
Michaela Stauber
Raina Larson

Alex Martinez
Collette Kimura
Abigail Rasmussen
Kennedy Short
Angel Zhong
Sabine Salles
Lilia Gonzales
Alexis Sanchez
Elizabeth Ramm
Elizabeth Ericson
Aneesha Kumar
Jessica Nguyen
Audrey Kim

Jordyn Centerwall
Kalee Dutra
Vivianne Mendoza
Vanessa Li
Gisselle Castaniada
Harmela Abrha
Gabriella Busante
Jessica De La Rosa
Kalea Fong
Ankushi Dutta
Elvina Vu

Mya Hayes

Aileen Pulchny
Alondra Carreon
Kennedy Burrows
Sona Shridhar
Natasha Murthy
Paola Moreno
Alyssa Samuli
Grace Rogers
Natalie Arnswald
Katherine Huynh
Grace Holmes
Collette Ivanov
Ingrid Shipstead
Emersyn White
Julia Helvey
Jennifer Espinola
Cameron Perez
Jennifer Choe
Lydia Cheung
Claire Lin

Olivia Henry
Charlotte Till
Emma Kelly

Kami Huynh
Emmeline Lin
Sachi Ottoes
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10

Milpitas
Milpitas

Las Lomas
Campolindo
Amador Valley
Petaluma
Dougherty Valley
Campolindo
Miramonte
Dougherty Valley
Bella Vista

San Ramon Valley
San Ramon Valley
Las Lomas
Clayton Valley
Miramonte

Bella Vista
Clayton Valley
Las Lomas

Monte Vista
Harker
Carondelet

St Francis
Carondelet
Harker

Milpitas

Mills

Bella Vista
Liberty

Salinas

Mills

Clayton Valley
Willow Glen
Milpitas

Freedom

Bishop O'dowd
Dougherty Valley
Independence
Willow Glen
Archbishop Mitty
Salinas

Petaluma
Archbishop Mitty
Foothill (pleasanton
Archbishop Mitty
Amador Valley

St Francis
Campolindo
Dougherty Valley
Bella Vista
Carondelet
Clayton Valley
Acalanes
Acalanes

Willow Glen
Foothill (pleasanton
Salinas

Mills

Mills

San Ramon Valley
Las Lomas
Clayton Valley
Independence
Mills

Los Altos

15:07.
15:009.
15:10.
15:13.
15:13.
15:14.
15:15.
15:16.
15:18.
15:19.
15:21.

15:21
15:22

15:24.
15:24.
15:25.
15:26.
15:26.
15:28.
15:29.
15:31.
15:32.
15:32.

15:33
15:34

15:34.
15:34.
15:36.
15:37.
15:38.
15:39.
15:40.
15:41.
15:41.
15:43.

15:45
15:45

15:46.
15:49.
15:52.
15:52.
15:53.
15:55.
15:57.
15:57.
15:58.
15:59.

16:02
16:02

16:03.
16:03.
16:14.
16:15.
16:15.
16:19.
16:21.
16:22.
16:22.
16:22.

16:24
16:25

16:25.
16:26.
16:27.
16:27.

8
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91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

74
75
76

77
78
79
80

81
82
83
84
85
86
87

88
89
90
91

92
93
94
95
96

97
98
99
100

101
102

103

104
105
106
107
108
109
110

111
112

113

1086
1103
2187
1495
749
214
1107
187
526
1381
1013
128
79
1721
1537
1680
829
130
1528
1587
1105
43
189
2307
1799
139
1811
1475
1672
1748
1183
1638
1067
1775
2153
842
1949
1749
1242
516
816
1161
322
1670
1153
1191
1110
1541
1245
74
1649
1634
1070
1052
1069
2024
1168
2018
2017

De La

Lilly Cloutier
Madeleine Wang
Stephanie Tena
Maya Sotelo

Elizabeth Benavidez

Allison Koplos
Samantha McCue
Farrah Ballou
Elise Cypher
Kara Levy

Enya Pan

Sara Sanguinetti
Esha Chawla
Kristina Chau

Shringala Chelluri

Umit Capanoglu
Vanessa Hawley
Wesley Shamblen

Madeleine Birchler

Michelle Zhu
Trinity Chang
Sophia Larsen
Ria Bavishi
Isabelle Grassel
Sonika Renjen
Fatima Suratwala
Emma Taylor
Trudi Hartman
Holly Simoskevitz
Lexi Berryhill
Naviya Kapadia
Hannah Dominguez
Margarita Sierra
Emma Hall-Linden
Evelyn Barajas
Marley Sky
Nicole Efstathiu
Isabella Bianchi
Kristen Gardner
Helen Balawejder
Creola Bordelon
Eleanna Rivera
Jordan Grafton
Madina Samady
Kathryn Lucido
Sriya Prathuri
Erika Ozeki
Victoria Cochran
Vivian Ho

Sidney Zimmerman
Jada Hallman
Isabel Cruz
Yanaya Silva
Isabel Arias
Kiaramae Sierte
Geraldine Vargas
Marisol Wortham

Gabriella Serrianni

Arlyn Serra

Salle/Carondelet NIKE Cross Country Invitational

10

Foothill (pleasanton 16:27.8

Foothill (pleasanton 16:28.
16:28.
16:30.
16:31.
16:32.
16:33.
16:35.
16:39.
16:41.
16:42.

Salinas

Liberty

Clayton Valley
Archbishop Mitty

Foothill (pleasanton

Archbishop Mitty
Bishop O'dowd
Las Lomas
Dougherty Valley
Amador Valley
Amador Valley
Milpitas

Los Altos

Mills

Concord

Amador Valley
Los Altos

Los Altos

Foothill (pleasanton

Acalanes
Archbishop Mitty
St Francis
Miramonte
Amador Valley
Miramonte
Liberty
Merrill West
Miramonte
Harker
Merrill West
El Cerrito
Miramonte
Salinas
Concord
Petaluma
Miramonte
Independence
Bishop O'dowd
Concord
Freedom

Bella Vista
Merrill West
Freedom
Harker

Foothill (pleasanton

Los Altos
Independence
Acalanes
Merrill West
Merrill West
E1l Cerrito
El Cerrito
El Cerrito
Pittsburg
Freedom
Pittsburg
Pittsburg

Newhall Park, Concord, CA

9/17/2016

16:43
16:45

16:48.
16:50.
16:57.
16:58.
17:00.
17:02.
17:06.
17:07.
17:14.
17:16.

17:26
17:31

17:32.
17:34.
17:37.
17:38.
17:38.
17:39.
17:43.
17:44.
17:49.
17:51.

17:54
17:54

17:54.
18:17.
18:21.
18:23.
18:29.
18:32.
18:32.
18:33.
18:35.
18:42.

18:46
18:48

18:50.
19:14.
19:37.
20:40.
20:57.
23:11.
24:22.
24:33.
24:57.
25:04.
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Frosh/Soph Girls-Top 7
Team Results and Scores

69:57.9 1:36.4)

11.9

:31.0
:56.8
:29.9
:48.3

55.1
29.4

72:07.1 2:03.0)

:29.9
:59.6
:31.5
:33.2
:32.9
:59.7
:26.4

74:11.8 0:45.0)

:31.1
:33.6
:37.5

13.5
16.1
02.3

75:07.1 1:44.4)

51.6
51.4

:21.3
:26.8
:36.0

03.7

:32.0

76:40.8 0:34.1)

07.5
07.8
09.0
34.9

:41.6
:48.7

75:38.0 2:49.4)

:30.2

17.8

:41.4
:49.0

19.6

77:31.3 1:30.2)

:44.4
:24.6

1. 38 Monte Vista (13:59.6

1 1 1931 Kelli Wilson 9 13:
2 4 1869 Melanie Kim 10 13
3 6 1877 Josephine Lee 9 13
4 10 1896 Lillian O'Keefe 10 14
5 17 1927 Jessica Wandling 10 14
6 ( 20) 1873 Natalie Kwong 10 14
7 ( 39) 1907 Sabine Salles 9 15
2. 75 St Francis (14:25.5

1 2 2316 Cassidy Lourim 10 13
2 7 2322 Marie Pahos 10 13
3 12 2318 Nicole McBride 9 14
4 13 2317 Noelle Lynch 10 14
5 41 2325 Elizabeth Ramm 9 15
6 ( 60) 2328 Grace Rogers 10 15
7 ( 93) 2307 Isabelle Grassel 10 17
3. 95 Campolindo (14:50.4

1 11 674 Sarah Naughten 9 14
2 14 659 Maddie House 9 14
3 15 655 Ellie Guthrie 9 14
4 26 641 Kira D'Iorio 10 15:
5 29 692 Mia Travis 9 15:
6 ( 61) 630 Natalie Arnswald 10 16:
4. 137 Bella Vista (15:01.5

1 5 313 Victoria Dix 10 13
2 19 321 Kendra Gottardi 10 14
3 32 299 Haley Bartlett 9 15
4 36 355 Abigail Rasmussen 10 15
5 45 305 Jordyn Centerwall 10 15
6 ( 63) 327 Grace Holmes 10 16:
7 (105) 322 Jordan Grafton 10 18
5. 162 Milpitas (15:20.2

1 22 1722 Eloisa Kaye Difuntorum 10 15:
2 23 1726 Mannat Gill 9 15:
3 24 1729 Stephanie Mancilla 9 15
4 43 1733 Jessica Nguyen 9 15
5 50 1718 Gabriella Busante 9 15
6 ( 85) 1721 Kristina Chau 10 16
6. 179 Willow Glen (15:07.6

1 3 2350 Fatima Alarcon 10 13
2 9 2431 Madison Yen 9 14:
3 49 2349 Harmela Abrha 9 15
4 53 2386 Mya Hayes 10 15
5 65 2376 Jennifer Espinola 9 16:
7. 199 Clayton Valley (15:30.3

1 16 767 Angelee Dubnoff 10 14
2 34 785 Alex Martinez 9 15
3 37 803 Kennedy Short 9 15

:26.9



4 48 756 Gisselle Castaniada 9 15:40.8
5 64 802 Ingrid Shipstead 10 16:14.6
6 ( 71) 779 Emma Kelly 9 16:25.5
7 ( 77) 749 Elizabeth Benavidez 10 16:31.7
8. 247 Las Lomas (15:50.0 79:09.9 1:31.6)
1 25 1354 Erica Dungo 10 15:10.0
2 33 1378 Raina Larson 10 15:24.1
3 38 1457 Angel Zhong 10 15:28.8
4 70 1445 Charlotte Till 9 16:25.4
5 81 1381 Kara Levy 10 16:41.6
9. 255 Dougherty Valley (15:49.2 79:05.9 1:27.5)
1 28 1003 Megan Lum 10 15:15.2
2 31 1002 Brittany Lum 9 15:19.5
3 52 973 Ankushi Dutta 10 15:45.6
4 62 987 Katherine Huynh 10 16:02.9
5 82 1013 Enya Pan 9 16:42.7
10. 271 Amador Valley (15:54.3 79:31.4 1:55.2)
1 18 134 Emily Smith 10 14:50.7
2 27 138 Anna Sun 9 15:13.5
3 59 127 Alyssa Samuli 10 15:58.0
4 83 128 Sara Sanguinetti 10 16:43.3
5 84 79 Esha Chawla 10 16:45.9
6 ( 88) 130 Wesley Shamblen 10 17:00.2
7 ( 95) 139 Fatima Suratwala 9 17:32.1
11. 300 Mills (16:05.4 80:26.8 0:52.1)
1 44 1694 Audrey Kim 9 15:34.9
2 47 1698 Vanessa Li 10 15:39.3
3 68 1683 Lydia Cheung 10 16:22.8
4 69 1699 Claire Lin 10 16:22.8
5 72 1700 Emmeline Lin 10 16:27.0
6 ( 87) 1680 Umit Capanoglu 9 16:57.0
12. 310 Harker (16:29.5 82:27.1 3:28.9)
1 21 1192 Anika Rajamani 10 15:06.8
2 40 1178 Lilia Gonzales 10 15:31.4
3 42 1186 Aneesha Kumar 10 15:34.0
4 99 1183 Naviya Kapadia 9 17:39.2
5 108 1191 Sriya Prathuri 9 18:35.7
13. 326 Archbishop Mitty (16:10.9 80:54.1 0:43.5)
1 54 238 Aileen Pulchny 10 15:52.1
2 56 245 Sona Shridhar 9 15:55.9
3 58 226 Paola Moreno 10 15:57.9
4 78 214 Allison Koplos 10 16:32.6
5 80 187 Farrah Ballou 10 16:35.6
6 ( 92) 189 Ria Bavishi 9 17:16.6
14. 346 Salinas (16:26.8 82:13.9 2:12.5)
1 46 2172 Vivianne Mendoza 9 15:38.8
2 55 2158 Alondra Carreon 10 15:52.9
3 67 2161 Jennifer Choe 10 16:22.5
4 76 2187 Stephanie Tena 9 16:28.4
5 102 2153 Evelyn Barajas 10 17:51.3



15. 351 Foothill (pleasanton) (16:21.7 81:48.1 0:35.8)
1 57 1109 Natasha Murthy 10 15:57.5
2 66 1113 Cameron Perez 9 16:21.3
3 74 1086 Lilly Cloutier 9 16:27.8
4 75 1103 Madeleine Wang 9 16:28.2
5 79 1107 Samantha McCue 10 16:33.3
6 ( 91) 1105 Trinity Chang 9 17:07.0
7 (109) 1110 Erika Ozeki 10 18:42.9
16. 353 Miramonte (16:41.7 83:28.1 2:20.5)
1 30 1780 Dara Kazmierowski 10 15:18.1
2 35 1783 Collette Kimura 9 15:25.6
3 94 1799 Sonika Renjen 10 17:31.7
4 96 1811 Emma Taylor 10 17:34.1
5 98 1748 Lexi Berryhill 10 17:38.6
6 (101) 1775 Emma Hall-Linden 10 17:49.0
7 (103) 1749 Isabella Bianchi 10 17:54.6
17. 383 Freedom (18:18.4 91:31.610:21.5)
1 8 1142 Jiana Cortero 10 14:11.9
2 51 1143 Jessica De La Rosa 9 15:43.1
3 104 1161 Eleanna Rivera 10 18:29.6
4 107 1153 Kathryn Lucido 10 18:33.6
5 113 1168 Marisol Wortham 10 24:33.4
18. 448 Los Altos (17:14.6 86:12.8 2:19.3)
1 73 1573 Sachi Ottoes 9 16:27.1
2 86 1537 Shringala Chelluri 10 16:50.5
3 89 1528 Madeleine Birchler 10 17:02.4
4 90 1587 Michelle Zhu 9 17:06.4
5 110 1541 Victoria Cochran 9 18:46.4
19. 526 Merrill West (18:33.4 92:46.8 1:59.0)
1 97 1672 Holly Simoskevitz 10 17:38.4
2 100 1638 Hannah Dominguez 10 17:43.2
3 106 1670 Madina Samady 10 18:32.9
4 111 1649 Jada Hallman 10 19:14.9
5 112 1634 Isabel Cruz 10 19:37.4
De La Salle/Carondelet NIKE Cross Country Invitational
Newhall Park, Concord, CA
9/17/2016
Frosh/Soph Boys-Unlimited 2 Mile
Individual Results
Place No. Name Yr School Time
1 1318 Todd Russell 10 Jesuit 11:51.7
2 472 Truman Paras 10 Bellarmine Prep 11:56.8
3 409 Matt Eckstrom 9 Bellarmine Prep 12:02.6
4 613 Siddish Sankar 10 California (san Ramo 12:03.7
5 449 Patrick McCarthy 9 Bellarmine Prep 12:04.5
6 1313 Steven Noll 10 Jesuit 12:07.4
7 603 Jacob Millen 10 California (san Ramo 12:08.3



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

1226
407
447
445

1322

1309
453
481
599

32
396

1304
458

1401
511

1311
452
427
589
390
493
477

1302
616
236

27
373
582
375

1317

1825
634
781

1853
431

2230

1478
908

1892
502
292
587
790

1817

1490

1462
626
323

1448

1310

1434

1228
129
963

1308
879
475
512

1433
426
440
301
954

1201

2227

Braden Penner
Holden Duflock
Joell Macias
Nathan Liu
Hunter Smith
Vicente Lamera
Tanay Menezes
Patrick Reilly
Kurt Krempel
June Jung
Miller Craycraft
Eric Huitt

Devon Montgomery-Ede

Cade Myers
Thomas Umhofer
Gregg Neves

Will Meinhardt
Christopher Hom
Tanner Draper
Justin Chung
Rodrigo Salazar
Christian Powell
Nicholas Gamette
Andrew Smith

Alvaro Pinal-Alfaro

Nick Hutson
Isaiah Amanuel
Tyler Bandtell
Javier Ascencio
Anthony Rogado

Christopher Bozorgmehr

William Berten
Max Lehman
Peyton Gibbs

Vishaal Jagannadhan

William Grout
Jacob Kirby

Jacob Schwarzenberge

Wade Moldenhauer
Jahan Seifollahi
Bryan Albor
Dilawar Chahal
Abdullah Opeyany
Marcus Young
Anthony Portillo
Tj Buchanan
Ethan Yamomoto
Cody Harlow
Aravind Ulagappan
Jayson Leach

Roy Sen

Gabe Preciado
Ehan Shah

Jason Chin
Russell Kustic

Alejandro Gomez De La V

Dominic Pe Benito

Julian Van Bruaene

Ryan Sechler
Bryan Harter

Kiran Larney-Badani

Sean Bradford
Arjun Babu

Matthew Ambriz
Ethan Giannini

10
10

10
10
10
10
10
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Heritage
Bellarmine
Bellarmine
Bellarmine
Jesuit
Jesuit
Bellarmine
Bellarmine
California
Acalanes
Bellarmine
Jesuit
Bellarmine
Las Lomas
Bellarmine
Jesuit
Bellarmine
Bellarmine
California
Bellarmine
Bellarmine
Bellarmine
Jesuit
California
Archbishop
Acalanes
Bellarmine
California
Bellarmine
Jesuit
Monte Vista
Campolindo
Clayton Valley
Monte Vista
Bellarmine Prep
San Ramon Valley
Liberty

De La Salle
Monte Vista
Bellarmine Prep
Bella Vista
California (san
Clayton Valley
Miramonte
Liberty

Liberty
California (san
Bella Vista

Las Lomas
Jesuit

Las Lomas
Heritage

Amador Valley
Dougherty Valley
Jesuit

De La Salle
Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
Las Lomas
Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
Bella Vista
Dougherty Valley
Heritage

San Ramon Valley

Prep
Prep
Prep

Prep
Prep
(san

Prep
Prep
Prep

Prep
Prep
(san
Prep
Prep
Prep

(san
Mitty

Prep
(san
Prep

Ramo

Ramo

Ramo

Ramo

Ramo

Ramo

12:009.
12:009.
12:09.
12:09.
12:10.
12:11.
12:14.
12:16.
12:18.
12:25.
12:28.

12:29
12:30

12:31.
12:31.
12:31.
12:32.
12:39.
12:39.
12:40.
12:43.
12:45.
12:47.

12:52
12:57

12:59.
12:59.
13:00.
13:01.
13:01.
13:03.
13:04.
13:05.
13:06.
13:07.

13:07
13:09

13:10.
13:11.
13:12.
13:13.
13:19.
13:19.
13:21.
13:22.
13:22.
13:22.

13:23
13:23

13:24.
13:24.
13:24.
13:25.
13:26.
13:27.
13:27.
13:28.
13:28.
13:32.
13:33.

13:33

13:33.
13:34.
13:34.
13:35.
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73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

77
580
80
444
1048
461
417
2074
1117
881
454
956
98
505
1768
952
875
510
1306
436
496
646
766
886
1188
888
1312
145
254
1216
443
99
291
780
1379
504
979
1446
1097
470
353
119
578
583
769
1562
487
401
441
991
2223
450
1331
1677
901
542
695
1459
1028
1199
383
1020
1018
267
395

Andrew Baro

Es Baker

Michael Dandridge
Rory Lepore

Kory Zhang
Shruthik Musukala
Jack Gnibus
Jorge Aguilera
Genghe Zhu

Joey Griffin
Luke Meyercord
Vikram Balasubramania
Paul Holley
Emiliano Soto
Ethan Fishlow
David Abdelmalek
Jeff Gilbert
Evan Tsukahara
Connor King
Nicholas Lachnit
William Sawrey
Eric Fossen
Jonathan Dromlewicz
Wesley Jaynes
Noah Lincke

Sari Khleif

Josh Noll

Ervin Young
Joseph Woo

Josh Kirkpatrick
Joshua Lee
Albert Im

Ethan Villanuevo
Jake Khalilieh
Simon Lau-Shum
Lukas Snycerski
Ryan Gomes
Thomas Tish

Kyle Kenny

Ben Osborne
Andrew Payne
Will Pearson
Michael Archuleta
Aakash Bhegade
Logan Gallagher
Tyler Kim

Josue Robles
Mateo Diaz
Stefan Larsen
Bryan Kim

Tyler Gallup
Zachary McCarthy
Baaj Arora
Dalton Young
Sebastian Ramirez
Isaac Kim-Tran
Anish Visht

Alex Bergqgvist
Aman Sankineni
Henry Wong

Ethan Cannizzaro
Anish Punaroor
Yash Potdar
Daniel Henderson
Jake Crandall

Amador Valley
California (san Ramo
Amador Valley
Bellarmine Prep
Dougherty Valley
Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
Roberto Cruz Leaders
Foothill (pleasanton
De La Salle
Bellarmine Prep
Dougherty Valley
Amador Valley
Bellarmine Prep
Miramonte

Dougherty Valley

De La Salle
Bellarmine Prep
Jesuit

Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
Campolindo

Clayton Valley

De La Salle

Harker

De La Salle

Jesuit

Amador Valley
Archbishop Mitty
Heritage

Bellarmine Prep
Amador Valley
Archbishop Riordan
Clayton Valley

Las Lomas

Bellarmine Prep
Dougherty Valley

Las Lomas

Foothill (pleasanton
Bellarmine Prep
Bella Vista
Amador Valley
California (san
California (san
Clayton Valley
Los Altos
Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
Dougherty Valley
San Ramon Valley
Bellarmine Prep
Las Lomas
Merrill West

De La Salle
Bishop O'dowd
Campolindo
Liberty
Dougherty Valley
Harker
Bellarmine Prep
Dougherty Valley
Dougherty Valley
Archbishop Riordan
Bellarmine Prep

Ramo
Ramo

13:36

13:36.
13:36.
13:39.
13:41.
13:41.
13:41.
13:41.
13:41.
13:41.
13:43.

13:44
13:44

13:45.
13:45.
13:45.
13:46.
13:46.
13:47.
13:47.
13:47.
13:49.
13:50.

13:50
13:53

13:54.
13:56.
13:56.
13:56.
13:58.
13:58.
13:59.
13:59.
14:00.
14:00.

14:01
14:01

14:01.
14:03.
14:03.
14:03.
14:03.
14:03.
14:04.
14:04.
14:04.
14:04.

14:05
14:05

14:05.
14:06.
14:07.
14:07.
14:08.
14:08.
14:09.
14:10.
14:10.
14:10.

14:11
14:12

14:12.
14:13.
14:14.
14:15.
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138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202

788
122
1923
1026
2260
96
397
1863
462
899
302
102
902
1225
1423
2243
433
459
276
419
1388
1909
182
1653
393
1236
1418
107
997
1386
1808
1194
473

1802
1008
866
2253
2430
1407
1809
421
1928
1353
467
1937
491
1425
876
485
2196
1129
914
1883
2120
1015
211
2417
2240
268
1203
428
262
389
1299

Nicholas Norris
Lucas Pimentel
Hunter Vegh
Aaryan Redkar
Patrick O'Melia
Ryan Haley

James Cuff-Alvarado
Sam Hussey

Nikil Nambiar
Giovanni Quintana
James Brennan
Micah Kiang

Max Rettig

Seth Pederson
Joshua Roseman
Josh Korngiebel
Jay Kim

Nestor Montiel
Sean Moore

Eli Gordon

Ian Matthews
Jaden Sauberman
Reese Agu

Kyler Kasarda
Paul Contos
Joshua Serrano
Nathan Reese
Benjamin Liu
Gabe Lee

Ryan Marquart
Giancarlo Sponzilli
Alex Rule
Mitchell Park
Aidan Bodner
Christian Roy
Matthew Nieva
John Del Secco
Cole Marshall
Nathaneal Wright
Shunya O'Flaherty
Chinmai Srinivas
Jesus Gutierrez
Ben Wendlandt
Will Ducharme
Damon Nguyen
Solomon Wycoff
Jacob Ruiz
Graham Rossi
Bryan Gin

Ben Robison

Ryan Bender
Josiah Terpstra
Wiatt Wood
Trevor Matthiesen
Austin Todd
Akshat Patel
Michael Jensen
Dario Silva
William Hromyk
Devin Kaya
Marcos Barnett
Morley Hudson
Hunter Davis
Nicholas Cho
Keaton Debencik
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Clayton Valley
Amador Valley
Monte Vista
Dougherty Valley
San Ramon Valley
Amador Valley
Bellarmine Prep
Monte Vista
Bellarmine Prep
De La Salle
Bella Vista
Amador Valley

De La Salle
Heritage

Las Lomas

San Ramon Valley
Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
Archbishop Riordan
Bellarmine Prep
Las Lomas

Monte Vista
Archbishop Mitty
Merrill West
Bellarmine Prep
Heritage

Las Lomas

Amador Valley
Dougherty Valley
Las Lomas
Miramonte

Harker
Bellarmine Prep
Acalanes
Miramonte
Dougherty Valley
De La Salle

San Ramon Valley
Willow Glen

Las Lomas
Miramonte
Bellarmine Prep
Monte Vista

Las Lomas
Bellarmine Prep
Monte Vista
Bellarmine Prep
Las Lomas

De La Salle
Bellarmine Prep
San Ramon Valley
Foothill (pleasanton
De La Salle
Monte Vista
Rodriguez
Dougherty Valley
Archbishop Mitty
Willow Glen

San Ramon Valley
Archbishop Riordan
Heritage
Bellarmine Prep
Archbishop Riordan
Bellarmine Prep
Jesuit

14:17.
14:17.
14:18.
14:20.
14:20.
14:20.
14:20.
14:21.
14:21.
14:23.
14:26.

14:28
14:29

14:30.
14:30.
14:31.
14:31.
14:31.
14:32.
14:32.
14:32.
14:33.
14:33.

14:33
14:33

14:35.
14:36.
14:37.
14:37.
14:37.
14:38.
14:40.
14:41.
14:42.
14:44.

14:44
14:45

14:47.
14:47.
14:47.
14:49.
14:50.
14:50.
14:51.
14:51.
14:54.
14:54.

14:54
14:55

14:55.
14:56.
14:57.
14:57.
14:58.
15:00.
15:02.
15:02.
15:03.
15:04.

15:04
15:05

15:05.
15:06.
15:07.
15:07.
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203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267

382
1413
185
1174
1384
1189
1533
35
909
498
1198
968
135
377
585
451
506
2201
480
435
304
1796
547
288
2390
412
1424
1179
1089
1370
508
2291
181
1479
1782
868
437
915
415
1669
1872
863
414
474
2082
615
352
651
1938
283
953
1757
885
2202
2234
52
2119
277
237
434
274
1569
425
2263
209

Justin Cai
Charan Persaud
Justin Arroyo
Evan Cheng
Aryan Lohia
Grant Miner
Alex Carlton
Nathan Kessenich
Andrew Semansky
Tristan Scheetz
Alex Wioka
Avijit Dhaliwal
Matthew Snyder
Dan Balboni
Erik Carlson
Michael McGuire
Jackson Souza
Connor Buchanan
Weston Raynak
Zach Koverman
Keith Campbell
Ethan Nguyen
Gabriel Lefebre
Aj Torrente
Aidan Latimer
Matthew Fujii
Charles Rosen
Carl Gross
Nathan Dean
Alson Jiang

Sam Todd

Nathan Wright
Connor Agu

Noah Kroner
Alvin Kim

Jack Drey

Bryce Lambing
Christian Zaldana
James Garrow
Micah Rosch
Jordan Kretz
Joe De Freitas
Justin Garlepp
Brady Pauken
Jairo Perez
Thomas Simpson
Austin Parks
Owen Gonzales
Kyle Yang
Zachary Phillips
Harman Arora
Justin Chu
Jarod Jatoft
Jack Buchanan
Logan Helstad
Callan O'Brien
Luke Taylor
Aiden Murtah
Tejas Prakash
Trevor Koss
Conor McMahon
Kyle Machnicki
Benjamin Harris
Eriberto Perez
Nicholas Hamilton
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Bellarmine Prep
Las Lomas
Archbishop Mitty
Harker

Las Lomas

Harker

Los Altos
Acalanes

De La Salle
Bellarmine Prep
Harker

Dougherty Valley
Amador Valley
Bellarmine Prep

California (san Ramo

Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
San Ramon Valley
Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
Bella Vista
Miramonte

Bishop O'dowd

Archbishop Riordan

Willow Glen
Bellarmine Prep
Las Lomas
Harker

Foothill (pleasanton

Las Lomas
Bellarmine Prep
San Ramon Valley
Archbishop Mitty
Liberty
Miramonte

De La Salle
Bellarmine Prep
De La Salle
Bellarmine Prep
Merrill West
Monte Vista

De La Salle
Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep

Roberto Cruz Leaders
California (san Ramo

Bella Vista
Campolindo
Monte Vista

Archbishop Riordan

Dougherty Valley
Miramonte

De La Salle

San Ramon Valley
San Ramon Valley
Acalanes
Rodriguez

Archbishop Riordan

Archbishop Mitty
Bellarmine Prep

Archbishop Riordan

Los Altos
Bellarmine Prep
San Ramon Valley
Archbishop Mitty

15:07

15:009.
15:10.
15:12.
15:13.
15:14.
15:14.
15:16.
15:16.
15:18.
15:19.

15:19
15:19

15:21.
15:22.
15:25.
15:28.
15:28.
15:30.
15:31.
15:32.
15:32.
15:33.

15:33
15:33

15:33.
15:34.
15:34.
15:34.
15:34.
15:35.
15:37.
15:39.
15:39.
15:43.

15:45
15:46

15:46.
15:48.
15:49.
15:53.
15:55.
15:55.
15:56.
15:56.
15:58.
15:58.

15:59
15:59

16:00.
16:00.
16:01.
16:02.
16:03.
16:04.
16:04.
16:05.
16:09.
16:10.

16:10
16:11

16:11.
16:11.
16:13.
16:14.
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268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332

55
1220
858
366
478
448
1664
286
1240
464
2117
1215
884
2080
1754
1177
2192
424
898
1934
847
861
1429
1400
1778
2252
1421
631
1431
1845
1123
2229
810
825
1795
279
1803
544
1661
2402
1921
229
1566
1380
1786
1646
1227
1560
1630
1840
1753
1330
258
1409
1426
2077
1422
1708
1691
865
840
144
2256
1145
1298

Shreckar Pandey
Viktor Ochoa-Aragon
Henry Baer

Holden Thibideau
William Premo
Ethan Mancini
Colton Miles
Mario Romero

Wil Wilkins
Matthew Nazari
Abe Solomon

Adam Heston
Cameron Henderson
Andrey Ordonez
Samuel Camp
Oliver Doig

Sam Altamirano
Kunal Handa

Will Potter

Tyler Wolfe
Charlie Trost
Nathan Bashant-Coon
Logan Sales

David Mulligan
Dylan Hirst
Atticus Mackey
Ray Rigisich
Andres Artale
Aieden Schaper
Ediz Ertekin
Justin Su

Nick Gookins

Dan Angcla

David Espinoza
Seiji Minowada
Diego Ochoa
Kellen Roy
Alexander Kourjanski
Sumeer Malik
Nicholas Nasser
Adrian Van Poppel
Douglas Nolin
Daniel Lim

Ethan Lee

Alvin Liu

Craig Goldsby

Ben Phillips
Brandon Johnson
Arturo Cabrera
Amer Durah

Harry Burnick
Cooper Andrews
John Banzon

Max Hess

Kanishka Roy
Johnathan Hernandez
Jordhi Roca-Nacua
Adrian Siu

Sergey Isayev
Shane Dekker
Missael Sanchez
Arthur (zixu Wu
Steven McCormick
Nicholas Espinoza
David Dardis
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Acalanes
Heritage

De La Salle
Bella Vista
Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
Merrill West
Archbishop Riordan
Heritage
Bellarmine Prep
Rodriguez
Heritage

De La Salle
Roberto Cruz Leaders
Miramonte

Harker

San Ramon Valley
Bellarmine Prep
De La Salle
Monte Vista
Concord

De La Salle

Las Lomas

Las Lomas
Miramonte

San Ramon Valley
Las Lomas
Campolindo

Las Lomas

Monte Vista
Foothill (pleasanton
San Ramon Valley
Concord

Concord
Miramonte
Archbishop Riordan
Miramonte

Bishop O'dowd
Merrill West
Willow Glen
Monte Vista
Archbishop Mitty
Los Altos

Las Lomas
Miramonte
Merrill West
Heritage

Los Altos
Merrill West
Monte Vista
Miramonte

Las Lomas
Archbishop Riordan
Las Lomas

Las Lomas
Roberto Cruz Leaders
Las Lomas

Mills

Mills

De La Salle
Concord

Amador Valley
San Ramon Valley
Freedom

Jesuit

16:15.
16:17.
16:18.
16:19.
16:20.
16:21.
16:24.
16:24.
16:24.
16:25.
16:26.

16:26
16:27

16:27.
16:29.
16:31.
16:32.
16:32.
16:34.
16:36.
16:37.
16:38.
16:40.

16:40
16:42

16:44.
16:44.
16:45.
16:45.
16:49.
16:49.
16:53.
16:58.
17:02.
17:03.

17:04
17:14

17:14.
17:19.
17:20.
17:21.
17:22.
17:30.
17:32.
17:35.
17:36.
17:44.

17:48
17:48

17:48.
17:57.
17:59.
17:59.
17:59.
18:00.
18:09.
18:10.
18:13.
18:16.
18:18.

18:19

18:21.
18:24.
18:26.
18:32.
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333 833 Jun Lee 10 Concord 18:37.1

334 219 Jakab Lippman 9 Archbishop Mitty 18:40.2
335 186 Henry Baggiolini 11 Archbishop Mitty 18:41.8
336 2381 Giovanni Garcia 9 Willow Glen 19:04.7
337 2250 William Luo 9 San Ramon Valley 19:08.0
338 259 Fernando Cellar Archbishop Riordan 19:16.1
339 2281 Carson Stone 9 San Ramon Valley 19:19.7
340 5 Irvin Chao 9 Acalanes 19:25.9
341 525 Robert Cushing 9 Bishop 0'dowd 19:26.2
342 287 Dominic Stevens 9 Archbishop Riordan 19:31.4
343 820 Jason Chavez 9 Concord 19:38.7
344 1758 vincent Collado 9 Miramonte 19:44.5
345 264 Emilio Gorog 9 Archbishop Riordan 20:06.4
346 1221 Miles Oria 9 Heritage 20:11.9
347 2079 Mario Martinez 9 Roberto Cruz Leaders 20:13.9
348 873 Daniel Fragoso 9 De La Salle 20:19.2
349 1456 Laurent Yu 9 Las Lomas 20:57.4
350 1372 Austun Keane 9 Las Lomas 21:03.4
351 1432 Jared Schroter 10 Las Lomas 21:11.7
352 813 Francis Aviles 9 Concord 21:11.8
353 1355 Daniel Elbert 9 Las Lomas 27:34.1

De La Salle/Carondelet NIKE Cross Country Invitational
Newhall Park, Concord, CA
9/17/2016

Junior Varsity Boys-Unlimited 2 Mile
Individual Results

Place No. Name Yr School Time

1 513 Luigi Zialcita 11 Bellarmine Prep 11:34.3

2 381 Jason Bruni 11 Bellarmine Prep 11:39.1

3 2155 Spencer Baucom 12 Salinas 11:42.1

4 507 Kyle Tanner 12 Bellarmine Prep 11:42.5

5 405 Kyle Donahue 11 Bellarmine Prep 11:42.6

6 446 Charlie Logan 11 Bellarmine Prep 11:49.3

7 482 Nicholas Reiner 11 Bellarmine Prep 11:49.5

8 460 John Mulliken 12 Bellarmine Prep 11:50.8

9 386 Dante Carollo 11 Bellarmine Prep 11:58.7
10 860 Enrique Barajas 12 De La Salle 12:03.5
11 907 Stephan Sanchez 11 De La Salle 12:04.3
12 2190 Yutaro Yoshii 11 Salinas 12:04.6
13 964 Matthew Chin 12 Dougherty Valley 12:07.3
14 859 Eleazar Barajas 12 De La Salle 12:13.2
15 1011 vatsal Ojha 12 Dougherty Valley 12:19.0
16 896 Nicholas Pilgrim 11 De La Salle 12:20.1
17 1879 Ryan Long 11 Monte Vista 12:20.7
18 2261 Thomas O'Melia 11 San Ramon Valley 12:23.7
19 1842 Joshua Elliott 11 Monte Vista 12:24.3
20 1858 Cade Hammond 11 Monte Vista 12:25.1
21 911 Alexander Szafranski 11 De La Salle 12:27.2
22 1886 Grant Meehan 10 Monte Vista 12:28.0
23 489 Jimmy Roe 11 Bellarmine Prep 12:28.1
24 1861 Ryan Hoffman 11 Monte Vista 12:29.7
25 1007 Matthew Nash 12 Dougherty Valley 12:31.3
26 800 Logan Schoffstall 11 Clayton Valley 12:34.7
27 465 Ryan Nazari 12 Bellarmine Prep 12:36.4
28 629 Jeremy Ahn 11 Campolindo 12:36.9
29 2289 Grant Urban 11 San Ramon Valley 12:36.9
30 430 Tenhir Iyer 11 Bellarmine Prep 12:38.2



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

376
492
1932
1908
962
358
2189
456
362
1004
379
2178
488
992
384
404
1532
479
978
1843
439
889
337
2224
2265
806
644
1850
994
1009
2159
423
1024
394
1884
892
690
2233
468
2181
2173
604
1828
679
402
965
747
1772
2203
1077
891
753
2235
368
1917
1903
2176
912
499
300
1108
70
372
335
1852

Ian Bailey

Max Ryan
Benjamin Wilson
Luc Salles
Jonathan Chen
Thomas Roussel
Kyle Wallace
Daniel Miller
Nathaniel Slaughter
Zachary Lum
Chris Bittel
Justin Pasag
Andres Rocha
Sung Joong Kim
Andrew Cannizzaro
Matthew Dobner
Krishna Brunton
Roger Qunintanilla
Avi Garg

Austin Erickson
Michael Lapierre
James Kratz
Vincent Lafe
Alex Gambill
Evan Luc Plihon
Nicolas Ventura
Chris Fleming
Michael Gareau
Ayush Kumar
Abhinav Nitherawal
Austin Chacon
Cole Hammers
Nathan Raj

Sean Costello
Tyler Matthiesen
Joseph Nixon
Jack Strong

Kory Haydon
Paolo Nguyen
Carlos Reyes
Jack Mitchell
Aravinth Mohan
Adam Carter
Chano Real

Kevin Do

Andrew Chuang
Abdalla Alhag
Antonio Gomes
Ryan Burr
Kushaan Bahl
Will Mulligan
Bryan Bruno
Henry Helstad
Ben Toffoletti
Carter Stevenson
Richard Ressa
Juan Moreno

Dirk Tolson
Joaquin Schmidt
Adrien Bourassa
Bryson McFaull
Miles Wiesenthal
Casey Zundel
Jason Kuphaldt
Jack George

11
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
12
12
11
11
11
12
11
12
12
12
12
11
12
11
11
12
11
12
12
11
11
12
12
11
11
11
12
12
11
12
11
11
12
11
11
11
11
12
11

Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
Monte Vista
Monte Vista
Dougherty Valley
Bella Vista
Salinas
Bellarmine Prep
Bella Vista
Dougherty Valley
Bellarmine Prep
Salinas
Bellarmine Prep
Dougherty Valley
Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
Los Altos
Bellarmine Prep
Dougherty Valley
Monte Vista
Bellarmine Prep
De La Salle
Bella Vista

San Ramon Valley
San Ramon Valley
Clayton Valley
Campolindo

Monte Vista
Dougherty Valley
Dougherty Valley
Salinas
Bellarmine Prep
Dougherty Valley
Bellarmine Prep
Monte Vista

De La Salle
Campolindo

San Ramon Valley
Bellarmine Prep
Salinas

Salinas
California (san Ramo
Monte Vista
Campolindo
Bellarmine Prep
Dougherty Valley
Clayton Valley
Miramonte

San Ramon Valley
Foothill (pleasanton
De La Salle
Clayton Valley
San Ramon Valley
Bella Vista
Monte Vista
Monte Vista
Salinas

De La Salle
Bellarmine Prep
Bella Vista
Foothill (pleasanton
Acalanes

Bella Vista
Bella Vista
Monte Vista

12:38.8
12:39.
12:42.
12:46.
12:46.
12:47.
12:49.
12:49.
12:51.
12:52.
12:52.
12:53.
12:55.
12:56.
12:57.
12:57.
12:58.
12:58.
12:58.
13:02.
13:03.
13:04.
13:07.
13:08.
13:11.
13:14.
13:16.
13:17.
13:18.
13:20.
13:21.
13:21.
13:21.
13:23.
13:23.
13:30.
13:34.
13:35.
13:35.
13:35.
13:36.
13:37.
13:40.
13:41.
13:42.
13:44.
13:45.
13:47.
13:49.
13:49.
13:50.
13:52.
13:52.
13:53.
13:54.
13:55.
13:55.
13:56.
14:01.
14:02.
14:08.
14:009.
14:12.
14:13.
14:13.
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96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

2360
1535
1085

904

21
995
111
136

1859
1881
471
1857
385
1770
1126
874
124
438
469
1663
2194
1568
429
503
408
1136
484

28
457

81
380

2288
418
1633
65
2236
1100
509
1043
26
1933
2200
1455
668
1082
1529
2226
1538

36
494

40

1810
1870

39

261
2413
823
811
486
1771
1854
2392
1856
1819

Mason Butow

Ben Carter
Calvin Chou

Sam Ruggio
Aidan Beard
Daniel Harris
Joshua Laubach
Mohammed Mahmood
Sam Steele

Max Hegglin
Marco Maldonado
Jeremy Owens

Mac Hammitt
Christopher Carmona
Maxime Ghesquiere
Renzo Taboada
Marco Gee

Ali Rashid

Ryan Lane

Sean Oblak
Andre Martinez
Patrick Bauman
Alex Luna
Johannes Hui
Matthew Shikada
Nicholas Eastwood
Cameran Zoghi
Matthew Rizzo
Andy Hyatt

John Molina
Brian Dandridge
Jack Blanc

Nick Toma

Gabe Gonzalez
Nathan Cruit
Tristian Tso
Keegan Henke
Cameron Levine
Alex Toth
Gabriel Villena
Thomas Hunt
Lucas Wilson
Dallin Bruschke
Justin Yoon
Christophe Marinier
Will Carlson
Varun Bopardikar
Grant Garrahan
Jamie Chen

Ikram Khan

Diego Salazar
Sean Ko

Gauthum Srinivas
Nathan Kim
Raymond Ko

Eric Craviotto
Roman Sanchez
Keane Escueta
John Angcla

Gus Robison
Steven Ginsburg
Hayden Grove
Max Ludwig

Zack Halverson
Shane Allison

12
12
11
11
12
11
12
12
12
11
11
12
11
11
11
11
11
12
11
12
11
11
11
12
11
11
11
12
12
12
11
12
11
11
11

11
11
12
11
11
11
12
11
11
11
11
11
12
11
12
12
11
11
11
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
10
12
12

Willow Glen

Los Altos
Foothill (pleasanton
De La Salle
Acalanes
Acalanes
Dougherty Valley
Amador Valley
Amador Valley
Monte Vista
Monte Vista
Bellarmine Prep
Monte Vista
Bellarmine Prep
Miramonte
Foothill (pleasanton
De La Salle
Amador Valley
Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
Merrill West

San Ramon Valley
Los Altos
Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
Bellarmine Prep
Foothill (pleasanton
Bellarmine Prep
Acalanes
Bellarmine Prep
Amador Valley
Bellarmine Prep
San Ramon Valley
Bellarmine Prep
Merrill West
Acalanes

San Ramon Valley
Foothill (pleasanton
Bellarmine Prep
Dougherty Valley
Acalanes

Monte Vista

San Ramon Valley
Las Lomas
Campolindo
Foothill (pleasanton
Los Altos

San Ramon Valley
Los Altos
Acalanes
Bellarmine Prep
Acalanes
Miramonte

Monte Vista
Acalanes
Archbishop Riordan
Willow Glen
Concord

Concord
Bellarmine Prep
Miramonte

Monte Vista
Willow Glen
Monte Vista
Monte Vista

14:14.7
14:15.
14:17.
14:17.
14:18.
14:18.
14:20.
14:24.
14:26.
14:28.
14:33.
14:34.
14:37.
14:37.
14:38.
14:39.
14:39.
14:40.
14:40.
14:42.
14:42.
14:44.
14:45.
14:46.
14:46.
14:46.
14:47.
14:48.
14:49.
14:51.
14:52.
14:56.
14:58.
14:58.
15:04.
15:17.
15:26.
15:31.
15:32.
15:33.
15:34.
15:35.
15:38.
15:41.
15:42.
15:46.
15:48.
15:50.
16:01.
16:11.
16:13.
16:13.
16:14.
16:24.
16:27.
16:33.
16:38.
16:51.
17:07.
17:15.
17:19.
17:29.
17:31.
17:34.
18:36.
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

1822

2208
843
2269
2274
120
278

John Bidwell
Jonathan Coppola
Justin Choy
Everett Stein
Casey Rockey
Daniel Shipley
Luis Pedrozo
Miguel Ochoa

11
11
12
11
12
11
12
12

Monte Vista
Acalanes

San Ramon Valley
Concord

San Ramon Valley
San Ramon Valley
Amador Valley
Archbishop Riordan

18:44.
19:11.
19:21.
19:32.
21:02.
21:43.
22:43.
23:42.
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